Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒



102443357

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

♥

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shakespeare Company LLC 5.6.03	Name: Bank One, NA
	Internal Address: 1717 Main Street, 3rd Floor
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: 1117 Main Steel, 512 1155.
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State	City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75201
Other Delaware limited liability company	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association(national banking association)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎇 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🕞 Yes 🦼 No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list
Additional number(s) att	ached Da Yes D No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Cothe in Borniman	Tegistizations involved:
	7 Table (27 CER 2 44) # 790 00
Internal Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 790.00
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	Enclosed
Dallas, Texas 75202-2799	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
di doi / ladi doi	If check is not received with this correspondence, or
	additional fees are required, please charge to
City: State: Zip:	Deposit Account 10-0447. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	TIIIO STACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	1. NA F-1203
Cathryn Berryman \(\frac{\lambda}{\lambda}\)	My Walnuthar 1
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnatture Date

05/06/2003 LHUELLER 00000000 1219729

01 FC:0521 02 FC:0522

40.00 SP 750.00 SP

Mail cocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

List of Trademarks

Shakespeare Company, LLC

TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK NO.
SIGMA & DESIGN (GREEK LETTER)	1,219,729
SHAKESPEARE (STYLIZED)	359,879
UGLY STIK	1,064,566
UGLY STIK LITE	1,389,220
SHAKESPEARE	1,474,756
SHAKESPEARE	1,500,945
SHAKESPEARE	1,502,987
SYNERGY	2,155,456
PFLUEGER PURIST	2,219,287
PFLUEGER	71,940
PFLUEGER SUPREME	718,896
UGLY STIK INTERCOSTAL	2,202,156
SHAKESPEARE	2,213,444
SHAKESPEARE	2,473,865
SHAKESPEARE	2,183,050
SHAKESPEARE	2,211,805
SHAKESPEARE	2,241,288
SHAKESPEARE	2,242,083
SHAKESPEARE	2,242,084
SHAKESPEARE	2,241,290
SHAKESPEARE	2,241,287
UGLY STIK TIGER	2,180,823
UGLY STIK	2,546,533
SHAKESPEARE	2,281,649
SYNERGY	2,428,952
CLEAR TIP	2,446,560
SHAKESPEARE	2,490,605
UGLY STIK TIGER	2,294,742
SHAKESPEARE (STYLIZED)	1,064,489
SIGMA	1,785,691
PFLUEGER	71,940

DALLAS2 975868v1 22349-00056

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC)

This Trademark Security Agreement ("Agreement") is between Shakespeare Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor"), and Bank One, NA, a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), acting in its capacity as contractual representative under the Credit Agreement described hereinbelow, and is executed pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of March 25, 2003 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"; all terms defined in the Credit Agreement, wherever used herein, shall have the same meanings herein as are prescribed by the Credit Agreement) among K2 Inc. and each of its Subsidiaries party thereto, the Lenders party thereto, and the Secured Party.

Recitals:

- A. The Debtor and the Secured Party are parties to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of March 25, 2003 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, the Debtor has granted to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Secured Party and the Lenders, a lien and security interest in all General Intangibles (as defined in the Security Agreement) of the Debtor, including, without limitation, all of the Debtor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined below), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Debtor's Trademarks, and Trademark Licenses (as defined below), and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of the U.S. Obligations.

Agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Debtor hereby grants and assigns to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Secured Party and the Lenders, to secure the payment of the U.S. Obligations, a continuing security interest, lien, and collateral assignment in all of the Debtor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

(1) (a) (i) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings, and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the U.S., any state thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, (ii) all reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter relating to or payable under any of the foregoing, including, without

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page 1 DALLAS2 967539v2 22349-00056

limitation, damages or payments for past or future infringements of any of the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements of any of the foregoing; (v) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, and (vi) all goodwill associated with and symbolized by any of the foregoing; in each case, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the Debtor (all of such items in this clause (a) being referred to herein collectively as the "Trademarks"); (b) any written agreement now or hereafter in existence granting to the Debtor any right to use any Trademark ("Trademark License"); (c) each trademark registration ("Trademark Registration"); and (d) each trademark application ("Trademark Application") (including, without limitation, each Trademark, Trademark Registration, and Trademark Application referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby);

- (2) each Trademark License, to the extent allowable under the applicable license agreement (including, without limitation, each Trademark License referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto); and
- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Debtor against third parties for past, present, or future (a) infringement, dilution, or breach of any Trademark, Trademark Registration, Trademark Application, or Trademark License (including, without limitation, any Trademark, Trademark Registration, Trademark Application, or Trademark License referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and any Trademark Registration issued pursuant to a Trademark Application referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto), or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark Registration, or Trademark Application.

The lien and security interest contained in this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the liens and security interests granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.

The Debtor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the liens and security interests in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the 25th day of March, 2003.

DEBTOR:

SHAKESPEARE COMPANY, LLC

By: RX Inc., its sole Member and Manager

John J. Rangel

Senior Vice President-Finance

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page 2 DALLAS2 967539v2 22349-00056

DALLAS2 967539v2 22349-00056 SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) - Page 1

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

Trademarks

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	BIG STICK	73/132,371/1,083,332	1-24-1978	Radio antennae	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001	Registered, Sec. 8 & 15
						from Shakespeare	affidavit
						Company to	filed
						Shakespeare	
						Company, LLC	
Shakespeare	US	SQUATTY	73/568,136/1,399,258	7-1-1986	Radio antennae	Change of Name	Registered;
Company, LLC		BODY				dated 5-7-2001	Sec. 8 & 15
						from Shakespeare	affidavit
Pari						Company to	filed
						Shakespeare	
						Company, LLC	
Shakespeare	US	GALAXY	73/567,495/1,400,325	7-8-1986	Fiber reinforced	Change of Name	Registered,
Company, LLC					plastic ports for	dated 5-7-2001	Sec. 8 & 15
					lighting	from Shakespeare	affidavit
					arrangements	Company to	filed
						Shakespeare	
						Company, LLC	
Shakespeare	US	SEA WATCH	73/404,617/1,264,821	1-24-1984	Man-overboard	Change of Name	Registered;
Company, LLC		SENTINEL			detection system	dated 5-7-2001	Sec. 8 & 15
					comprising	from Shakespeare	affidavit
					portable and fixed	Company to	filed
					signal transmitters	Shakespeare	
					and monitors	Company, LLC	

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company, LLC	SחS	SEAWATCH	74/041,597/1,676,323	2-18-1992	Marine television antennae	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001	Registered, Sec. 8 & 15
						from Shakespeare	affidavit
						Company to	filed
						Shakespeare	
						Company, LLC	
Shakespeare	US	DOODAD	74/079,011/1,690,801	6-2-1992	Moisture resistant,	Change of Name	Registered;
Company, LLC					strain relief	dated 5-7-2001	Sec. 8 & 15
					insulators for	from Shakespeare	affidavit
					electrical cable and	Company to	filed
					connectors	Shakespeare	
						Company, LLC	
Shakespeare	US	SEAWATCH	74/657,410/1,957,950	2-20-1996	Marine radar	Change of Name	Registered;
Company, LLC		(STYLIZED)			systems consisting	dated 5-7-2001	Sec. 8 & 15
					of radar and radar	from Shakespeare	affidavit
					display units	Company to	filed
						Shakespeare	
						Company, LLC	
Shakespeare	US	SEAWATCH	75/083,552/2,040,554	2-25-1997	Portable digital	Change of Name	Registered;
Company, LLC					satellite television	dated 5-7-2001	Sec. 8 & 15
					system comprised	from Shakespeare	affidavit
					of a digital satellite	Company to	filed
					antenna/base and	Shakespeare	
					digital receiver	Company, LLC	

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page 3 DALLASZ 967539v2 22349-00056

Shakespeare US Company, LLC	Shakespeare US Company, LLC	Shakespeare US Company, LLC	Owner of Record/ Next Owner Registration
CENTENNIAL	GALAXY	TUFF-POLE	y of Trademark
75/354,852/2,231,672	75/388,695/2,295,030	75/549,167/2,303,906	Application No./ Registration No.
3-16-1999	11-30-1999	12-28-1999	Filing/ Registration Date
VHF antenna	Marine antenna	Fiberglass utility poles for electrical power and communications, namely telephone, cable, video, facsimile and the global computer network; fiberglass utility poles containing electric lighting fixtures and sold as a unit, for electrical power and communications, namely telephone, cable, video, facsimile and the global computer network	Goods
Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Liens
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

Owner of Record/ Next Owner Shakespeare Company, LLC Company, LLC Company of Country of Registration Country of Trademark LEWTEX	T.C.	
Application No./ Registration No. WTEX 74/730,034/1,999,746		
Filing/ Registration Date 9-10-1996		777
Goods Composite fiberglass	Composite fiberglass structural materials, namely crossarms and beams	
Liens Assignment dated 4-10-1998 from	Assignment dated 4-10-1998 from Lewtex Technological Manufacturing Inc. to Shakespeare Company Change of Name	dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC
Status Registered; Sec. 8 & 15	Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed	

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company, LLC	S	SHAKESPEAR E FIRESTOP	75/564,249	10-2-1998	Fiberglass construction materials used in	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare	Abandoned; No SOU filed
					buildings which inhibit the spread of fire from one area to another	Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	
Shakespeare	US	UGLY	74/325,744	10-26-1992	Footwear	None listed	Abandoned;
Company, LLC							no SOU filed
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	SIGMA & DESIGN	73/334,649/1,219,729	12-14-1982	Electric fishing motors	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001	Registered; Sec. 8 & 15
		(GREEK LETTER)				from Shakespeare Company to	affidavit filed
						Shakespeare Company, LLC	
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	SHAKESPEAR E (STYLIZED)	71/406,155/359,879	8-30-1938	Fishing reels,	Merger and change of name	Registered,
					fishing rods and artificial fishing	agreement dated	affidavit filed
					baits and lures	Shakespeare Company and	
						Company	
						Change of name dated 5-7-2001	
						from Shakespeare	
						Company to Shakespeare	
						Company, LLC	

Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company LLC	US	TRU-ART	71/433,728/382,338	10-22-1940	Fishing rods,	Merger	Cancelled -
Company, EEC		(STILKED)			fishing lines	agreement and change of name dated 11-24-1969 from Shakespeare	Sec. &
						Company to	
						Shakespeare	
						Company	
Shakespeare	US	WONDEROD	71/502,013/443,591	12-6-1949	Fishing rods	Merger	Registered;
Company, LLC						agreement dated	Sec. 8 & 15
						11-24-1969 from	affidavit
						Shakespeare	filed
_						Company to	
						Shakespeare	
						Company	
						Change of Name	
						dated 5-7-2001	
						from Shakespeare	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Company to	
				~		Shakespeare	
						Company, LLC	
Shakespeare	US	E-Z CAST	73/510,042/1,380,576	1-28-1986	Fishing tackle	Change of Name	Registered;
Company, LLC						dated 5-7-2001	Sec. 8 & 15
						from Shakespeare	affidavit
						Company to	filed
						Shakespeare	
						Company, LLC	

DAL	SC				
LAS2 967539v2 22349-000	CHEDITE 1 TO	Shakespeare Company, LLC	Company, LLC	Company, LLC	Owner of Record/ Next Owner Shakespeare
NDEMARK SECU	US B	US	Sn		Cou Regi
JRITY AGREEMENT	BUILT LIKE A 72 FINE WATCH	SOOFLEX 7	DIRECT DRIVE BY SHAKESPEAR E	LIBERTY	
DALLAS2 967539v2 22349-00056 DALLAS2 967539v2 22349-00056	72/057,503/690,158	72/051,668/679,538	71/631,069/580,535	73/510,120/1,358,187	Application No./
ny, LLC) – Page 7		6-2-1959	5 9-29-1953		o./ Filing/
	Fishing reels	Fishing lines	Fishing reels	Fishing tackle	
Company, LLC	o e e Vame 001 peare	Name 2001 Speare Speare LC Vame 1001	Shakespeare Company, LLC Merger agreement dated 11-24-1969 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare	
	Cancelled – Sec. 8	Expired	Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed		
			TD	ADEMARK	

LLC US S3 72/091,867/704,560 P-20-1960 Monofilament fishing line Soo Valley Company to Shakespeare Company to		C o		Shal Com	Shak	Shake Comp		Snake: Compa	
US \$3 72/091,867/704,560 9-20-1960 Monofilament Assignment dated 9-2-1973 from Sov Valley Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company to Sov Change of Name R dated 5-7-2001 Sov from Shakespeare Company to Sov Change of Name Isted Sov Change of Name Company to Sov Change of Name Can C	Next Owner	Company, LLC		Shakespeare Company, LLC	Shakespeare	espeare any, LLC		Company, LLC	
72/91,867/704,560 9-20-1960 Monofilament Assignment dated 9-2-1975 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare T3/172,807/1,137,112 73/172,807/1,137,112 73/172,807/1,137,112 721-1981 Fishing rods Fishing rods Fishing reels and dated 5-7-2001 Gompany to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Compan	Registration	US		SO	US				
Date Monofilament Assignment dated 9-20-1960 Monofilament Soo Valley Company to Shakespeare Fishing rods, fishing line from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare	or Trademark	S3		UGLY STIK	CIEARTIN	SIGMA S &	DESIGN	DENSOLITE	
P-20-1960 Monofilament Assignment dated 9-2-1975 from Soo Valley Company to Shakespeare Go-17-1980 Fishing rods, fishing reels and fishing reels and fishing reels and fishing rods, Fishing ro		72/091,867/704.560		73/100,716/1,064,566		73/246 088/1 1/2 2	- 2,200/1,102,098	73/248,348/1,162,104	
Monofilament fishing line Monofilament fishing line Assignment dated 9-2-1975 from 9-2-1975 from Soo Valley Company to Shakespeare Fishing rods Fishing rods Fishing reels and fishing line Fishing rods None listed Company, LLC Change of Name Company, LLC Change of Name Radated 5-7-2001 Stakespeare aff Company to Shakespeare Can	Filing	Date				6-17-1980	7-21-1981	7-21-1981	
ment dated 75 from Illey Ty to Peare Ty to Seespeare Ty to Pare Ty				High	SDO1 Strings	Fishing rods	Fishing rods, fishing reels and fishing line	Fishing rods	0
an Cau fill R		Liens	Assignment dated 9-2-1975 from Soo Valley Company to Shakespeare Company	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare	C	le le	Shakespeare Company, LLC	
Status Status ancelled – ancelled – sc. 8 sc. 8 istered; 8 & 15 lavit selled – 8 eelled – 8 elled – 8 elled – 8 lled –		Status	Ca Sec		Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed	Cancelled _	Sec. 8 Cancelled - Sec. 8s		Cancelled _

Property	SCHE DALLA			Sha Cor		S S	0.4				
Fishing rods and change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare fishing reels and dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare company, LLC frishing rods, from Shakespeare frishing rods company to Shakespeare filed company to Shakespeare comp	DULE 1 TO TRAD 32 967539v2 22349-00056	l		kespeare npany, LLC	ompany, LLC	akespeare	ompany, LLC		Shakespeare Company IIC	Company, LLC	Owner of Record/ Next Owner
Fishing rods and change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare fishing reels and dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare company, LLC frishing rods, from Shakespeare frishing rods company to Shakespeare filed company to Shakespeare comp	EMARK SECURI									US	Country of Registration
Fishing rods and change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare fishing reels and dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare company, LLC frishing rods, from Shakespeare frishing rods company to Shakespeare filed company to Shakespeare comp	TY AGREEMENT						RO TOUCH	DESIGN ONLY (E GREEK SYMBOL)	SIGMA	ALPHA	Trademark
Fishing rods and change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare fishing reels and dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare company, LLC frishing rods, from Shakespeare frishing rods company to Shakespeare filed company to Shakespeare comp	`(Shakespeare Company, I				73/309,771/1,186,007		73/300,782/1,183,113	/3/246,089/1,176,373		73/256,925/1,172,44(Application No./
Fishing rods and Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 Sec. 8 & 15 Company to Shakespeare dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company tLC Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company tC Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 Sec. 8 & 15 Company to Shakespeare Shing rods Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Agitdavit Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Agitdavit Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Shing rods Shakespeare Shing rods Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Shing rods Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Shing rods Shing r	LC) – Page 9							11-3-1981		Regis 10-6	Filing/
Liens Status of Name Registered; -7-2001 Sec. 8 & 15 nakespeare affidavit ny to seare y, LLC of Name Cancelled— y to sare LLC Sec. 8 & 15 speare c LLC Name Cancelled— Sec. 8 & 15 speare o c LLC Vame Cancelled— Sec. 8 & 15 speare o c c LLC Vame Cancelled— Sec. 8 & 15 speare o c c LLC Vame Cancelled— Sec. 8 & 15 speare o c c LLC Vame Cancelled— Sec. 8 & 15 speare o c c LLC Vame Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 speare o c c LC Vame Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 speare o c c LC Vame Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 speare affidavit filed		Sh Co	ls, s and	280			Fishing rods	Fishing rods, fishing reels and fishing line	reels		
Status Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed Cancelled – Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed gistered; c. 8 & 15 idavit ec. 8	inpairy, LLC)		Company to hakespeare		ame 01)eare	Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Company, LLC Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespears Company to	Liens	
TRADEMARK		ed	egistered; ec. 8 & 15		Cancelled -	Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit		lled -	Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed	Status	

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADE DALLAS2 967539v2 22349-00056		Shakespeare Company, LLC	Shakespeare Company, LLC	Shakespeare Company, LLC	Shakespeare Company, LLC	Shakespeare Company, LLC	Owner of Record/
SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page 10		US UGLY STIK	US OUT CAST	US GUTTS BUTT	US DESIGN _ CLEAR TIP	US OMNI-FLEX	Country of Registration Trade
VT (Shakespeare Company, LL(73/557,799/1,389,220 6-	73/547,625/1,380,595	73/547,629/1,382,489	73/169,243/1,261,786	Registration No./ Registration No. X 73/296,056/1,227,658	\dashv
C) – Page 10		6-8-1986 Fishing rods	1-28-1986 Fishing line	2-11-1986 Fishing rods	and line 12-20-1983 Fishing rods	Registration Goods Date 2-15-1983 Fishing tackle, namely rods, reels	
Company, LLC	are	e l	from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC Change of Name dated 5-7-2001	are			
	Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed	Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed Registered	Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed Registered;	Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed Registered	Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed Registered	Status Registered:	

SCH DALL,				Cc	T			(0)												
SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADE DALLAS2 967539v2 22349-00056				Shakespeare Company, LLC			Company, LLC	Shakespeare			Company, LLC			Company, LLC	Shakespeare		Fundy, LLC	Company 11 C	Next Owner	Record/
EMARK SECURIT				US RAN			OS CO				US S.			S				US	Registration	Country of
Y AGREEMENT				RANGER			别				STURDY STIK			RAZORTIP			MIC	PRO-AM	Trademark	
SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) Page 11			73/597,228/1,420,240			.5,551,249/1,420,241	3/507 340/			13/538,753/1,397,736			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	73/571,115/1 300 711			73/567,578/1,401,372	Registration No.	Application No./	
LC) – Page 11			12-9-1986 Fish			12-9-1986 Fis				6-17-1986 F			7-1-1986					Regi	Filing/	
) w C		Fishing tackle		į	Fishing tackle			0.00116	Fishing tackle			Fishing rods				Fishing reels	Goods		
Company, LLC		Vame)01 peare	Company, LLC	peare		Company, LLC		peare		Company, LLC	Company to	dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespears	Change of Na-	Shakespeare	from Shakespeare	dated 5-7-2001	Liens			
	д сахі	Registered, Sec. 8 & 15		affidavit	Registered; Sec. 8 & 15		filed	Sec. 8 & 15	Registered,		affidavit	Registered, Sec. 8 & 15			affidavit		Status			
i														ΓR	ΔΝ	FMA	KK			

Shakespeare Company, LLC	Shakespeare Company, LLC	Shakespeare Company, LLC		Shakespeare Company, LLC	Shakespeare Company, LLC	Owner of Record/ Next Owner
US	US	C	51.1	S	S	Country of Registration
SHAKESPEAR E	SHAKESPEAR E	TH S	SHAKESPEAR	SHAKESPEAR E	PRO-AIM	Trademark
73/669,302/1,511,029	73/682,191/1,502,98/		73/682,195/1,500,945	73/669,117/1,4/4,/56		Application No./ Registration No. 73/679 464/1 443.405
9 11-1-1988			8-23-1988	<i>L-L</i> -1700	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Filing/ Registration Date 6-16-1987
Jackets, embroidered emblems	the form of labels and decals	fishing tackle	Greases and oils	namely pliers, wrenches, screwdrivers and hand bellows	Fishing tools	Goods Fishing rods
dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Change of Name	dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare	from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC Change of Name	ē
	Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed Registered:	affidavit filed Registered;	Registered; Sec. 8 & 15	Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed	affidavit filed Registered,	Status Registered; Rec. 8 & 15

	C _C		Company, LLC and line da	IIC MICROCAST 74/240 100/1 042 (20.00)	Sh	CC	fic		US SUMMIT 74/335,766/1,839,049 6-7-1994 Fishing rods and		Sh	tackle Cc		(JQ	US PFLUEGER 74/281,917/1,806,631 11-23-1993 Vests and jackets		St	Cc	fro		US PATRIOT 74/134,874/1,701,148 7-14-1992 Fishing tackle		St	Cu		Company, LLC fishing reels da	(12-22-1992 Fishing rods and 13-24-1992 Fishing rods)	Vic Tipling Date	Record/ Registration Trademark Registration No. Registration Goods
			6-28-1994					reels	6-7-1994		Posterior	tackle	tackle, fishing	for holding fishin	11-23-1993		-				7-14-1992					fishing reels	12-22-1992	+	3
Company, LLC		are	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001	-			from Shakespeare		e	Company, LLC	Shakespeare	Company to	from Shakespeare	dated 5-7-2001	Change of Name	Company, LLC	Shakespeare	Company to	from Shakespeare		e	Company, LLC	Shakespeare		from Shakespeare	dated 5-7-2001	Change of Name		Liens
	filed	affidavit	Registered;			filed	affidavit	Sec. 8 & 15	Registered;				alines :	Sec. 8	Cancelled -					7-14-1992	Registered	PΔI		filed	affidavit				Status

	nied	Shakespeare Company, LLC						
	affidavit	from Shakespeare						
	Sec. 8 & 15	dated 5-7-2001						Company, LLC
	Registered,	Change of Name	Fishing tackle	9-26-1995	74/524,471/1,922,201	SUPRA	US	Shakespeare
······································		Company, LLC						
		Shakespeare						
-	filed	Company to						
	affidavit	from Shakespeare						
	Sec. 8 & 15	dated 5-7-2001						Company, LLC
	Registered;	Change of Name	Fishing tackle	5-9-1995	74/459,296/1,893,694	MUSTANG	S	Shakespeare
		Company, LLC						
		Shakespeare						
**********	filed	Company to						
	affidavit	from Shakespeare						
	Sec. 8 & 15	dated 5-7-2001						Company, LLC
	Registered;	Change of Name	Fishing tackle	11-22-1994	74/402,125/1,864,330	CRITERION	SU	Shakespeare
		Company, LLC						
		Shakespeare						
<u></u>	filed	Company to						
<u></u>	affidavit	from Shakespeare						
	Sec. 8 & 15	dated 5-7-2001	and line			INTREPID		Company, LLC
TD	Registered;	Change of Name	Fishing rods, reels	8-3-1993	74/343,989/1,892,702	SIGMA	SD	Shakespeare
L		Company, LLC						
		Shakespeare						
	filed	Company to						
-	affidavit	from Shakespeare						
	Sec. 8 & 15	dated 5-7-2001	and line					Company, LLC
	Registered;	Change of Name	Fishing rods, reels	7-5-1994	74/340,198/1,843,768	MICROSPIN	US	Shakespeare
				Date	TAREST ALION 110.		Programme of	Next Owner
	Status	Liens	Goods	Filing/ Registration	Application No./	Trademark	Country of Registration	Record/
الــ				1,.1.			-	Owner of

Registered	Regis	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Fishing tackle	11-4-1997	75/002,391/2,111,178	SNAKE RIVER	US	Shakespeare Company, LLC
Registered	Regis	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Fishing tackle	6-23-1998	74/612,389/2,167,846	WONDERPOLE	US	Shakespeare Company, LLC
Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed	Register Sec. 8 & affidavit filed	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Fishing tackle	3-26-1996	74/593,555/1,964,745	CIRRUS	US	Shakespeare Company, LLC
Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed	Register Sec. 8 & affidavit filed	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Fishing tackle	12-19-1995	74/579,866/1,943,268	UNI-LOK	US	Shakespeare Company, LLC
Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed	Register Sec. 8 & affidavit filed	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Fishing tackle	10-17-1995	74/527,002/1,927,411	TIDEWATER	US	Shakespeare Company, LLC
Status	St	Liens	Goods	Filing/ Registration Date	Application No./ Registration No.	Trademark	Country of Registration	Owner of Record/ Next Owner

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	SYNERGY	75/109,032/2,155,456	5-5-1998	Fishing tackle	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001	Registered
						from Shakespeare Company to	
						Shakespeare	
						Company, LLC	
Shakespeare	US	PFLUEGER	75/116,244/2,219,287	1-19-1999	Fishing tackle	Change of Name	Registered
Company, LLC		PURIST				dated 5-7-2001	
						from Shakespeare	
						Company to	
						Shakespeare	
						Company, LLC	
Shakespeare	US	PRESIDENT	75/154,339/2,117,003	11-25-1997	Fishing tackle	Change of Name	Registered
Company, LLC	3,000					dated 5-7-2001	
						from Shakespeare	
						Company to	
						Shakespeare	
						Company, LLC	
Shakespeare	US	DURANGO	75/238,764/2,254,072	6-15-1999	Fishing tackle	Change of Name	Registered
Company, LLC						dated 5-7-2001	
						from Shakespeare	
						Company to	
						Shakespeare	
						Company, LLC	

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare	US	PFLUEGER	71/037,162/71,940	12-22-1908	Fishhooks, leaders,	Change of name	Registered;
Company					flies, baits, spoons,	dated 8-20-1964	Sec. 8 & 15
					swivels, sinkers	from Enterprise	affidavit
					fish-scalers,	Manufacturing	filed
					spears, extractors,	Co. to Pflueger	
					stringers, lines,	Corporation	
					floats, guts,		
					spinners, trollers,	Assignment dated	
					spreaders, rings,	7-31-1969 from	
					set-line snaps and	Pflueger	
					rings, connecting	Corporation to	
					links, chugging	Shakespeare	
-					rigs, reels and reel	Company	
					parts, snelled		
					hooks, snells,	Change of name	
					gangs, trimmers,	dated 5-7-2001	
	The state of the s				casting weights,	from Shakespeare	
					trolling rigs,	Company to	
					trolley rigs, frog	Shakespeare	
					and minnow rigs,	Company, LLC	
					line winders and		
					gaff hooks		

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare	US	SUPREME	71/110,640/123,029	10-8-1918	Fishing reels,	Change of name	Registered;
Company		(STYLIZED)			tackle namely	dated 8-20-1964	Sec. 8 & 15
					reels, poles, lines,	from Enterprise	affidavit
					sinkers, floats,	Manufacturing	filed
					hooks and spinners	Co. to Pflueger	
						Corporation	
						Assignment dated	
						7-31-1969 from	
						Pflueger	
						Corporation to	
 						Shakespeare	
						Company	
						Change of name	Ukara.
						dated 5-7-2001	
						from Shakespeare	
						Company to	
						Shakespeare	
						Company, LLC	

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company, LLC	SU	MEDALIST (STYLIZED)	71/288,553/264,904	12-10-1929	Fishing reels	Change of name dated 8-20-1964	Registered; Sec. 8 & 15
						from Enterprise Manufacturing	affidavit filed
						Co. to Pflueger Corporation	
						Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from	
						Corporation to	
						Snakespeare Company	
						Change of name dated 5-7-2001	
3000012						from Shakespeare	
						Company to	
						Shakespeare	
						company LLC	

SCHEDULE | TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) - Page 20 DALLASZ 967539v2 22349-00056

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	PFLUEGER SUPREME	72/107,560/718,896	7-25-1961	Fishing reels	Assignment dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation	Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed
						Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	
						Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare	
Shakespeare Company, LLC	SN	MEDALIST & DESIGN	72/268,067/845,835	3-12-1968	Reels, parts for reels and fishing lines	Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed
						Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	

US UGLY STIK INTERCOASTA L US INTREPID 75/266,659/2,130,726 1.3 US SHAKESPEAR 75/292,765/2,213,444 12. US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 E US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7- US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-	Owner of Record/	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
LC US INTREPID T5/266,659/2,130,726 US SHAKESPEAR T5/292,765/2,213,444 LC US SHAKESPEAR US SHAKESPEAR T5/292,765/2,213,444 LC US SHAKESPEAR T5/291,684 LC US SHAKESPEAR T5/291,684 LC US SHAKESPEAR T5/291,685/2,473,865 LC US SHAKESPEAR T5/291,685/2,473,865 Tents E Company to Shakespeare Company LLC SHAKESPEAR T5/291,684 S-14-1997 Fish weighing accessories, sinkers, swivels and hand held nets, spopting bag company to Shakespeare Company, LLC US SHAKESPEAR T5/291,685/2,473,865 Tents	Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	UGLY STIK INTERCOASTA	75/257,870/2,202,156	11-3-1998	Fishing tackle	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001	Registered
US INTREPID 75/266,659/2,130,726 1-20-1998 Fishing tackle Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/292,765/2,213,444 12-22-1998 Backpacks Company, LLC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,6844 12-22-1998 Backpacks Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,6844 5-14-1997 Fish weighing Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Company, LLC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Company, LLC Company, LLC Company, LLC Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC Company, LLC Company, LLC Shakespeare Company, LLC Company, LLC Shakespeare Company, LLC			L				from Shakespeare	
LC US INTREPID 75/266,659/2,130,726 LC US SHAKESPEAR Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company, LLC US SHAKESPEAR LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/292,765/2,213,444 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 Change of Name inted nets, sportsman's camping bag camping bag camping bag change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to							Shakespeare	
LC US INTREPID 75/266,659/2,130,726 1-20-1998 Fishing tackle dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company LLC US SHAKESPEAR 75/292,765/2,213,444 12-22-1998 Backpacks Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 5-14-1997 Fish weighing cocassories, namely, floats, sinkers, swivels and hand held nets, sportsman's camping bag Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Company LLC SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC		:					Company, LLC	
LC US SHAKESPEAR T5/291,684 LC US SHAKESPEAR T5/291,685/2,473,865 LC US SHAKESPEAR T5/291,685/2,473,865 Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Shakespeare	US	INTREPID	75/266,659/2,130,726	1-20-1998	Fishing tackle	Change of Name	Registered
LC US SHAKESPEAR SHAKESPEAR T5/292,765/2,213,444 LC US SHAKESPEAR T5/291,684 LC US SHAKESPEAR T5/291,684 LC US SHAKESPEAR T5/291,684 SHAKESPEAR T5/291,685/2,473,865 T-31-2001 Tents Company, LLC Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC Shakespeare Company, LLC	Company, LLC						dated 5-7-2001	
LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/292,765/2,213,444 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC Shakespeare Company, LLC Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC Shakespeare Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company, LLC							from Shakespeare	
US SHAKESPEAR 75/292,765/2,213,444 12-22-1998 Backpacks Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 E SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 5-14-1997 Fish weighing accessories, namely, floats, sinkers, swivels and hand held nets, sportsman's camping bag Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Company, LLC OS SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Company to Shakespeare Company LLC SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC							Company to	
US SHAKESPEAR 75/292,765/2,213,444 12-22-1998 Backpacks Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company, LLC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 5-14-1997 Fish weighing accessories, namely, floats, sinkers, swivels and hand held nets, sportsman's camping bag LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Campany to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Camping bag Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Camping bag Change of Name Company, LLC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Camping bag Change of Name Company, LLC							Shakespeare	
LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/292,765/2,213,444 12-22-1998 Backpacks Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 5-14-1997 Fish weighing accessories, namely, floats, sinkers, swivels and hand held nets, sportsman's camping bag Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC							Company, LLC	
LC E US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 LC E US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 COmpany, LLC SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Shakespeare	US	SHAKESPEAR	75/292,765/2,213,444	12-22-1998	Backpacks	Change of Name	Registered
LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 5-14-1997 Fish weighing accessories, namely, floats, sinkers, swivels and hand held nets, sportsman's E US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Company, LLC		Ħ				dated 5-7-2001	
LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 5-14-1997 Fish weighing accessories, namely, floats, sinkers, swivels and hand held nets, sportsman's camping bag LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC							from Shakespeare	
US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 5-14-1997 Fish weighing accessories, namely, floats, sinkers, swivels and hand held nets, sportsman's camping bag LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC							Company to	
US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 5-14-1997 Fish weighing scales, fishing accessories, namely, floats, sinkers, swivels and hand held nets, sportsman's camping bag Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 E US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Company to Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC							Shakespeare	
LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 LC E SHAKESPEAR 75/291,684 E SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 E US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 E Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 Fish weighing scales, fishing accessories, namely, floats, sinkers, swivels and hand held nets, sportsman's camping bag Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 From Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC							Company, LLC	
LC E Scales, fishing accessories, namely, floats, sinkers, swivels and hand held nets, sportsman's camping bag LC US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC Company, LLC	Shakespeare	US	SHAKESPEAR	75/291,684	5-14-1997	Fish weighing	None listed	Abandoned;
accessories, namely, floats, sinkers, swivels and hand held nets, sportsman's camping bag Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 E Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC Company, LLC	Company, LLC		Ħ			scales, fishing		failure to
namely, floats, sinkers, swivels and hand held nets, sportsman's camping bag US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC						accessories,		respond
US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents camping bag campany to Shakespeare Company, LLC						namely, floats,		
and hand held nets, sportsman's camping bag US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC						sinkers, swivels		
US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents camping bag Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC						and hand held nets,		
US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 E LC E Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC						sportsman's		
US SHAKESPEAR 75/291,685/2,473,865 7-31-2001 Tents Change of Name LC E dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC						camping bag		
[17]	Shakespeare	US	SHAKESPEAR	75/291,685/2,473,865	7-31-2001	Tents	Change of Name	Registered
from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Company, LLC		Ħ				dated 5-7-2001	
Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC							from Shakespeare	
Shakespeare Company, LLC							Company to	
Company, LLC							Shakespeare	
							Company, LLC	

					Company, LLC	Shakespeare					Company, LLC	Snakespeare					Company, EEC	Shakespeare					Company, LLC	Shakespeare						Company, LLC	Shakespeare	Next Owner	Owner of Record/
						US						US.	110					S	710					US		W. 11					US	Registration	Country of
					(II)	SHAKESPEAR					ţ.	SHAKESPEAR					ţ.	SHAKESPEAK			J. J. AMIN'S		m	SHAKESPEAR					77.3	(II)	SHAKESPEAR		Trademark
					,	75/361,085/2,242,084						75/361,075/2,242,083						75/360,904/2,241,288						75/291,725/2,211,805							75/314,167/2,183,050	Registration No.	Application No./
						4-27-1999		<u>.</u>				4-27-1999						4-20-1999		MHH <u></u>	P. 900			12-15-1998		* www.					8-18-1998	Date	Filing/ Registration
					shirts and shirts	Hats noncho t-						Stools					sunglass cases	Sunglasses and					beverage coolers	Portable food and	seats	pads, and stadium	chairs and sleeping	chairs, canvas	tables, folding	namely picnic	Camping furniture,		Goods
	Company, LLC	Shakespeare	Company to	from Shakespeare	dated 5-7-2001	Change of Name	Company, LLC	Shakespeare	Company to	from Shakespeare	dated 5-7-2001	Change of Name	Company, LLC	Shakespeare	Company to	from Shakespeare	dated 5-7-2001	Change of Name	Company, LLC	Shakespeare	Company to	from Shakespeare	dated 5-7-2001	Change of Name	,	Company, LLC	Shakespeare	Company to	from Shakespeare	dated 5-7-2001	Change of Name		Liens
issued	allowance	Notice of	opposition	for	Published	Pendino:						Registered						Registered						Registered						I	Registered		Status

DALLAS2 967539v2 22349-00056	SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shak)
H	(Shakespeare (
	`ompany.
,	LLC)-
9	LC) - Page 23

Shakespeare US SNAKE RIVER 75/377,799/2,214,420 12-29-1998 Backpacks, fanny packs, duffel bags, and all purpose sports bags Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company LLC	Shakespeare US WONDEREEL 75/377,797/2,195,926 10-13-1998 Fishing reels Change of Name Company, LLC from Shakespeare
US SNAKE RIVER 75/377,799/2,214,420 12-29-1998 Backpacks fanny	packs, duffel bags, and all purpose sports bags

	Company, LLC						
respond	Company to						
respond	from Shakesneare	rods reels and line			BUNCK HOEK		() () () () () () () () () () () () () (
Abandoned;	Change of Name	Fishing tackle,	9-16-1998	75/553,834	BI ACK TIGED	OS	Snakespeare
	Company, LLC						SI-1
	Shakespeare						
	Company to						
	from Shakespeare						
	dated 5-7-2001				t.		Company, LLC
Registered	Change of Name	Cots	9-28-1999	75/553,836/2,281,649	SHAKESPEAR	S	Shakespeare
	Company, LLC						2
	Shakespeare		1.7999				
	Company to						
	from Shakespeare	hats	111,90				
	dated 5-7-2001	shirts, t-shirts and					Company, LLC
Registered	Change of Name	Clothing, namely	3-12-2002	76/125,403/2,546,533	UGLY STIK	S	Shakespeare
	Company, LLC						
	Shakespeare						
	Company to						
	from Shakespeare						
Ċ	dated 5-7-2001	(,	TIGER		Company, LLC
Registered	Change of Name	Fishing rods	8-11-1998	75/317,705/2,180,823	UGLY STIK	US	Shakespeare
filed							
opposition							
opposition;							
for							
Published		reels					Company, LLC
Pending;	None listed	Fishing rods and	10-25-2001	76/330,329	TIGER	US	Shakespeare
i			Date	Kegistration No.		vegisti ation	Next Owner
Status	Liens	Goods	Filing/ Registration	Application No./	Trademark	Country of	Record/
							Owner of

LC US TRAVEL TRAVEL TS/627,653/2,418,237 LC US TRAVEL TS/627,653/2,418,237 T-2-2001 Fishing rods, reels a unit with a carrying case LC US TRAVEL TS/627,653/2,418,237 T-2-2001 Fishing rods, reels and line sold as a kit with a carrying case LC US TRAVEL TS/767,473/2,462,618 G-19-2001 Folding furniture LC US SYNERGY TS/759,127/2,428,952 2-13-2001 All purpose sport bags LC US US UGLY CAT TS/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels	Next Owner Shakespeare	Sill vegisti attori	EXCURSION	Registration No.	Date	Eishing rode roots	Change of Views	Docistoral
LC US TRAVEL TRAVEL 75/627,653/2,418,237 1-2-2001 Fishing rods, reels and line sold as a kit with a carrying case LC US TRAVEL 75/767,473/2,462,618 Case LC US SYNERGY 75/759,127/2,428,952 LC US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels Individually and as a carrying case individually and as a line with a carrying case All purpose sport bags LC US US US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels	Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	EXCURSION	75/564,248/2,378,199	8-15-2000	Fishing rods, reels and line sold	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001	Registered
LC US TRAVEL 75/627,653/2,418,237 1-2-2001 Fishing rods, reels and line sold as a kit with a carrying case US TRAVEL 75/767,473/2,462,618 6-19-2001 Folding furniture LC US SYNERGY 75/759,127/2,428,952 2-13-2001 All purpose sport bags LC US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels						individually and as a unit with a carrying case	from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare	
US TRAVEL 75/767,473/2,462,618 6-19-2001 Folding furniture LC US SYNERGY 75/759,127/2,428,952 2-13-2001 All purpose sport bags LC US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels	Shakespeare	US	TRAVEL	75/627,653/2,418,237	1-2-2001	Fishing rods, reels	Change of Name	Registered
US TRAVEL 75/767,473/2,462,618 6-19-2001 Folding furniture US SYNERGY 75/759,127/2,428,952 2-13-2001 All purpose sport bags LC US UGLY CAIT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels	Company, LLC		MATE			and line sold as a kit with a carrying	dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare	
US TRAVEL 75/767,473/2,462,618 6-19-2001 Folding furniture MATE US SYNERGY 75/759,127/2,428,952 2-13-2001 All purpose sport bags LC US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels						case	Company to	
LC US TRAVEL MATE 75/767,473/2,462,618 6-19-2001 Folding furniture LC US SYNERGY 75/759,127/2,428,952 2-13-2001 All purpose sport bags LC US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					Shakespeare	
LC US SYNERGY 75/759,127/2,428,952 2-13-2001 All purpose sport bags LC US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels	Shakespeare	US	TRAVEL	75/767,473/2,462,618	6-19-2001	Folding furniture	Change of Name	Registered
LC US SYNERGY 75/759,127/2,428,952 2-13-2001 All purpose sport bags LC US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels	Company, LLC		MATE				dated 5-7-2001	ĺ
US SYNERGY 75/759,127/2,428,952 2-13-2001 All purpose sport bags LC US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels	P						from Shakespeare	
LC US SYNERGY 75/759,127/2,428,952 2-13-2001 All purpose sport bags LC US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels							Company to	
LC US SYNERGY 75/759,127/2,428,952 2-13-2001 All purpose sport bags LC US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels		·			٠		Shakespeare	
LC US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2001 All purpose spont bags bags 1-3-2000 Fishing reels	Shakespeare	SII	SYNERGY	75/750 177/7 750 057	2 12 2001	A 11	Company, LLC	
US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels	Company, LLC			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1	bags	dated 5-7-2001	regional co
LC US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels							from Shakespeare	
US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels	44						Company to	
LC US UGLY CAT 75/885,650 1-3-2000 Fishing reels							Shakespeare	
LC 1-3-2000 Fishing reels	Chakacneara	311		1000			Company, LLC	
	Componie III	S	UGLY CAI	/5/885,650	1-3-2000	Fishing reels	Change of Name	Abandoned,
from Shakesp Company to Shakespeare Company, L1	Company, LLC						dated 5-7-2001	failure to
Company to Shakespeare Company, LI							from Shakespeare	respond
Shakespeare Company, L1							Company to	1
Company, LI							Shakespeare	
							Company, LLC	

	Company, LLC						
	Compagnet I I						
	Shakesneare						~
,,,,,,,,	Company to						
	from Shakespeare						
	dated 5-7-2001				DESIGN		Company, LLC
Registered	Change of Name	Fishing rods	9-17-2002	75/889,362/2,619,419	BENT ROD	S	Snakespeare
	Company, LLC					110	Challana
	Shakespeare						
	Company to						
	Company to			- prigue			
	from Shakespeare						
	dated 5-7-2001	fishing reels					Company, LLC
Registered	Change of Name	Fishing rods and	7-10-2002	70/034,370/2,393,410	LATOIAI	Č	Company IIC
	Company, LLC	1	7 1/ 2002	11 303 CIOES 13019E	MOIVA	3.1	Shakesneare
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	O TI O						
	Shakespeare						
	Company to						
	from Shakespeare						
	dated 5-/-2001	logs					Company, ELC
Kegistered	Change of Name	Fishing reels and	7007-0-11	13/311,43//2,040,429	U.A. U.F. CHARCE IN	Ç	Company I.I.C
-	Ch - SNI	Fighting and and	11 5 2000	75/017 157/2 616 720	AVAI ANCHE	2.1	Shakesneare
	Company LLC						
	Shakespeare						
	Company to						
respond	from Shakespeare						
Failure to	dated 5-7-2001						Company, LLC
Abandoned;	Change of Name	Canvas canopies	1-3-2000	/5/885,694	POP-OP	CS	Silakespeare
	Company, LLC					110	Chalcaman
	Shakespeare						
	Company to						
	mont strakespeare						
	from Chalcoman	_					
,	dated 5-7-2001	-					Company, LLC
Registered	Change of Name	Fishing reels	9-11-2001	75/885,651/2,489,162	CATERA	SU	Shakespeare
			Date	ingion and ing.		O.	Next Owner
Status	Liens	Goods	Registration	Application No./ Registration No./	Trademark	Country of Registration	Record/
			Eiling/				Owner of

Owner of Record/	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	ROD INNER CORE DESIGN	75/889,363	1-6-2000	Fishing rods	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001	Abandoned; Failure to
						from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	respond
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	CLEAR TIP	76/054,571/2,446,560	4-24-2001	Fishing rods	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001	Registered
						from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	TRION	76/091,088/2,586,321	6-25-2002	Fishing rods and fishing reels	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001	Registered
						from Shakespeare Company to	
						Shakespeare	
Shakespeare	US	SHAKESPEAR	76/122,915/2,490,605	9-18-2001	Fishing	Change of Name	Registered
Company, LLC		ţŦĴ			accessories, namely, floats,	dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare	
					sinkers, swivels	Company to	
					and hand held nets	Shakespeare Company, LLC	
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	ORION	76/122,914	9-6-2000	Fishing rods and reels	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001	Pending; Published
						are	for
						Company to	opposition,
							granted

DA	SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shake
LLA	H
S	È
675	
39	Ţ
22	_
2349	
;2 967539v2 22349-0005	7
950	Ð
	5
	A
	즛
	V.
	Ξ
	~
	G
	Ž
	台
	Ż
,	
	ž
	8
-	ğ
	are
	\odot
j	Ĕ
7	
,	<
	Ξ
3	pany I.I.C) - Page 28
ď	ago
1	e 2
Ċ	00

eare	O madeapouro						
eare	Shakespeare						
	from Shakespeare	and line					
	dated 5-7-2001	namely rods, reels		and the second	TIGER		Company, LLC
_	Change of Name	Fishing tackle,	11-23-1999	75/452,120/2,294,742	UGLY STIK	US	Shakespeare
request granted							
2" extension							
opposition,							
for							
Published	!	reels					Company, LLC
Pending:	None listed	Fishing rods and	5-18-2001	76/259,366	TRIUMPH	US	Shakespeare
granted	\$						
request	***************************************				diller		
1 st extension						33.45	
Opposition							
for	7						
Published		reels					Company, LLC
Pending;	None listed	Fishing rods and	5-1-2001	76/249,510	TRADITION	US	Shakespeare
	Company, LLC						
SOU non-	Shakespeare						
opposition;	Company to						
	from Shakespeare						
	dated 5-7-2001						Company, LLC
me Pending;	Change of Name	Fishing reels	3-12-2001	76/223,147	INSTA-GRAB	US	Shakespeare
C	Company, LLC						
	Shakespeare						
	Company to						
eare	from Shakespeare						
J	dated 5-7-2001						Company, LLC
me Registered	Change of Name	Fishing reels	10-15-2002	76/183,868/2,636,806	FREELINER	SO	Shakespeare
			Date				TACAL OWNER
Status	Liens	Goods	Registration	Application No./ Registration No.	Trademark	Country of Registration	Record/
			Filing/				Owner of

Record/ Next Owner	Registration	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	MANTIS	76/297,830/2,644,398	10-29-2002	Fishing rods and reels	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	OUTCAST	76/346,688	12-6-2001	Fishing rods and reels	None listed	Pending; Published
							for opposition
Shakespeare	US	WHISPERTOU	73/504,535/1,336,749	5-21-1985	Sewing thread	Change of Name	Registered;
Company, LLC		СН				dated 5-7-2001	Sec. 8 & 15
						from Shakespeare	affidavit
						Shakespeare	IIICO
						Company, LLC	
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	WONDERTHR EAD	72/278,431/965,180	7-31-1973	Industrial thread	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001	Registered, Sec. 8 & 15
						from Shakespeare	affidavit
						Company to	filed
						Shakespeare	
Shakespeare	SU	SHAKESPEAR	73/081,529/1,064,489	4-26-1977	Threads and yarns		Registered;
Company, LLC		E (STYLIZED)			of synthetic fiber		Sec. 8 & 15
							affidavit
Sh-h-	211	A NI CTINING					filed
Snakespeare Company LLC	S	(STYLIZED)	/4/2/6,458/1,747,154	1-19-1993	Monofilament	Change of Name	Registered;
Company, Exec		(or rememb)			weed trimming	from Shakesneare	affidavit
					(Company to	filed
	•					Shakespeare	
						Company, LLC	

Shakespeare Company, LLC N1	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
LC US LC US LC US	PULVERIZER	74/383,399/1,813,774	12-28-1993	Monofilament	Change of Name	Registered;
LC US LC US LC US				weed trimming	from Shakespeare	affidavit
LC US LC US LC US				apparatus	Company to	filed
LC US LC US LC US					Shakespeare	
LC US LC US LC US					Company, LLC	
LC US LC US LC US	MN-7	74/403,418/1,821,401	2-15-1994	Monofilament	Change of Name	Registered;
LC US				cutting line for	dated 5-7-2001	Sec. 8 & 15
LC US				weed trimming	from Shakespeare	affidavit
LC US				apparatus	Company to	filed
LC US					Shakespeare	
LC US					Company, LLC	
LC US	CUWE	74/382,999/1,895,600	5-23-1995	Reusable,	Change of Name	Cancelled -
LC US				polymeric, fibrous	dated 5-7-2001	Sec. 8
LC US				bedding for	from Shakespeare	
LC US				animals	Company to	
LC US					Shakespeare	
LC US					Company, LLC	
LC US	POLYWONDE	75/045,178/2,060,077	5-6-1997	Synthetic yards	Change of Name	Registered;
LC	R				dated 5-7-2001	Sec. 8 & 15
LC					from Shakespeare	affidavit
LC					Company to	filed
LC					Shakespeare	
LC					Company, LLC	
Company, LLC	NTN	75/171,634/2,063,543	5-20-1997	Nylon fibers and	Change of Name	Registered
				filaments used in	dated 5-7-2001	
				the production of	from Shakespeare	
	_			fabrics	Company to	
_					Shakespeare	
					Company, LLC	

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) - Page 31 DALLAS2 967539v2 22349-00056

Owner of Record/	Country of	Trademark	Application No./	Filing/ Registration	Goods	Liens	Status
Mext Owner				Date			
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	SANSTAT	75/308,381/2,267,622	8-3-1999	Conductive	Change of Name	Registered
•					made of nylon or	from Shakespeare	
					polyester for use in	Company to	
					industrial woven	Shakespeare	
					filtration fabrics	Company, LLC	
					and brush bristles		
Shakespeare	US	SIGMA	75/388,223	11-12-1997	Nylon polymer	None listed	Abandoned;
Company, LLC					resins	ر د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د	Failure to
Chabarnaara	3/1	CICMA DDO	75/507 507	7 70 1000	M - 61		responds
Company LLC	Ç	OI CHILL INC	101041,041	1-27-1770	Cutting line for	dated \$-7-2001	No soli
7 0					weed trimming	from Chalbachagra	filed
					annaratus	Company to	1
						Shakespeare	35
						Company, LLC	
Shakespeare	US	ISOCOR	75/546,833/2,540,854	2-19-2002	Nylon polymer	Change of Name	Registered
Company, LLC					resins in the form	dated 5-7-2001	
					of powder, pellets,	from Shakespeare	
					filaments, sheets,	Company to	
					films, blocks, and	Shakespeare	
					tubes for general	Company, LLC	
					industrial use		
Shakespeare	SU	ISOTUFF	76/297,848	8-9-2001	Abrasion resistant	None listed	Pending;
Company, LLC					fibers, namely		Published
					synthetic fibers		for
							opposition;
							first
							extension
							granted
Shakespeare	US	PUREPELLETS	76/336,009	11-9-2001	Buypack program	None listed	Abandoned;
Company, LLC					for scrap materials		failure to
							responds

Owner of				,			
Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	UGLY CAT	76/360,867/2,642,782	10-29-2002	Fishing rods	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	ISORAY	76/396,323/2,677,844	1-21-2003	Sewing thread	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	US	ELIMINATOR SERIES	78/192,463	12-9-2002	Marine antenna	None listed	Pending
Shakespeare Company LLC	US	AQUABATT	78/147,458	7-25-2002	Grooved nylon fiber used in paper making	None listed	Pending; Published for
					(k		opposition
Shakespeare Company LLC	ÜS	WONDER HEAD	78/140,450	7-1-2002	Monofilament weed trimmer line	None listed	Pending; Non-final
							mailed
Shakespeare	US	LO-MAX	76/424,253	6-24-2002	Antenna cables	None listed	Pending;
Company LLC							Published
							opposition
Shakespeare	S	PUREPELLETS	76/423,732	6-24-2002	Filament and	None listed	Pending;
Company LLC					fabric waste		Publication
					collection for		Registration
					C		complete
Shakespeare	S	PUREPELLETS	76/423,632	6-24-2002	Filament and	None listed	Pending;
Company LLC					fabric waste		Publication
					collection for		Registration
					recycling		review
Chalcons	110						complete
Company I I C	S	FISH 'N' PLAY	76/404,123	5-6-2002	Fishing rods and	None listed	Pending,
Company LLC					reels		Published
							for
							opposition

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company LLC	US	WEED HAZARD	76/402,284	4-30-2002	Monofilament weed trimmer line	None listed	Pending; Published for
							for opposition; Notice of Allowance
Shakespeare Company LLC	US	STYLUS	76/392,751	4-5-2002	Fishing rods and reels	None listed	Pending; Published for Opposition
Shakespeare Company LLC	Sn	SOLARA	76/378,368	3-4-2002	Fishing rods and reels	None listed	Pending; Published for opposition; Notice of Allowance
Shakespeare Company LLC	US	PRIUS	76/376,478	2-25-2002	Fishing rods and reels	None listed	Pending; Published for opposition; Notice of allowance issued
Shakespeare Company, LLC	US	SPECTRUM	76/376,475	2-25-2002	Fishing rods and reels	None listed	Pending; Non-final action mailed

Sec. 8		motors					company, LLC
Cancelled -	None listed	Electric fishing	6-21-1083	73/357,873/1,242,581	ALPHA	US	Shakespeare
respond		power, communications and lighting fixtures used to benefit the public					
Abandoned; failure to	None listed	Fiberglass utility poles for electrical	2-26-1997	75/248,398	TUFF-POLE	US	Shakespeare Company, LLC
		chairs, canvas chairs and stadium seats					
Abandoned - Express	None listed	Camping furniture, namely folding	5-14-1997	75/291,686	SHAKESPEAR	US	Shakespeare Company LLC
respond							
Abandoned - failure to	None listed	Marine antenna	2-12-2002	76/370,352	ELIMINATOR	SO	Shakespeare Company LLC
issued							•
opposition; Notice of							
for							
Pending; Published	None listed	Fishing rods and reels	2-25-2002	76/375,840	DIMENSION	US	Shakespeare Company, LLC
Status	Liens	Goods	Filing/ Registration Date	Application No./ Registration No.	Trademark	Country of Registration	Owner of Record/ Next Owner

Shakespeare UK	Shakespeare UK Company LLC	Shakespeare US Company, LLC	Shakespeare US Company, LLC	Owner of Record/ Next Owner Registration
BRUTUS	SOLARA	TRUMP & DESIGN	SKIDNO	f Trademark
2273635	2323465	71/328,783/298,593	71/388,772/347,121	Application No./ Registration No.
11-20-2001	2-13-2003	11-1-1932	6-15-1937	Filing/ Registration
Fishing poles, rods and reels	Fishing tackle, parts and fittings for all of the foresaid goods	Fishing reels	Hook holders and rod caps for cane poles and casting rods	Goods
None listed	None listed	Change of name dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	Change of name dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	Liens
Registered	Pending	Expired	Expired	Status

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	ZETA	2273144	11-23-2001	Fishing poles, rods and reels	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	NAVIGATOR	2268078	10-5-2001	Fishing rods and reels	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	POWERPLAY	2263259	8-24-2001	Fishing rods and reels	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	U K	UGLY STIK	2260608	7-6-2001	Fishing rods	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	SUMMIT	2256542	6-15-2001	Fishing rods and reels	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	ORACLE	2235196	10-10-2000	Fishing tackle, fishing rods, fishing reels, fishing lines, accessories for the	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	FLY TECH	2231178	10-20-2000	Articles of casual wear and sporting clothing, fleeces, jackets and rainwear, waders, boots and footwear, fishing tackle, fishing line and reels, accessories for the aforesaid goods	None listed	Registered

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	XPS+ & DESIGN	2211414	10-14-1999	Fishing rods and poles, fishing reels, fishing tackle and fishing lines, parts and	None listed	Pending
					lines, parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods		
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	AERIAL	2210204	3-10-2000	Fishing rods, fishing reels and fishing tackle	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	CYPRY	2150385	5-8-1998	Nets, tents and awning, fishing rods and poles, fishing reels and fishing tackle	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	CENTENARY	2070695	5-7-1996	Fishing tackle	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	QUARELITE	2070694	5-7-1996	Fishing tackle	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	INVICTA	2067653	4-3-1996	Fishing tackle, rods for fishing, reels for fishing, lines for fishing	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	INVICTA	2067653	2-28-1997	Fishing tackle, rods for fishing, reels for fishing, lines for fishing	None listed	Registered

Owner of Record/	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company, LLC	UK	SHAPESPEARE	2054666	10-11-1996	Utility poles, telegraph poles, fiberglass utility poles for carrying electricity lines and telephone lines	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	U K	MUSTANG	2043448	10-11-1996	Sporting articles, fishing tackle	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company, LLC	UK	BETA	1504213	12-3-1993	Fishing tackle, fishing rods,	None listed	Registered
21-1-	1777	CI III	10000	1011	Tishing lines		-
Company LLC	Ç		1 E E C C C 1		other than trawl	TOTIC HEIGH	108100100
Shakespeare	UK	SHAKESPEAR	1094401	4-20-1978	Fishing tackle	None listed	Registered
Company LLC		E SIGMA			other than trawl nets		
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	SHAKESPEAR E SPIN	1075546	3-11-1977	Fishing tackle other than trawl	None listed	Registered
		INTERNATION AL			nets		
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	SHAKESPEAR E SEA INTERNATION	1075545	3-11-1977	Fishing tackle other than trawl nets	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	SHAKESPEAR E MATCH	1075543	3-11-1977	Fishing tackle other than trawl	None listed	Registered
		INTERNATION			nets		

Owner of Record/	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	UGLY STIK	1073222	1-18-1977	Fishing rods and shafts for fishing tackle	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	PRESIDENT	1073221	1-18-1977	Fishing tackle other than trawl nets	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	SUPERCONDE X	1042730	2-24-1975	Fishing tackle other than trawl	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	SPEEDEX	B1042729	2-24-1975	Fishing tackle other than nets	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	NORYL	1042728	2-24-1975	Fishing tackle other than nets	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	SHAKESPEAR E	1028734	4-30-1974	Fishing tackle other than nets	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	SHAKESPEAR E	B1028733	4-30-1974	Sewing thread	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	BEAULITE	670190	10-28-1997	Industrial threads and yarns	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	CTM	SANSTAT	650150	11-18-1999	Electrically conductive filaments, monofilaments and fibers, braids, yarns, threads, filaments and monofilaments nets incorporating the aforesaid goods	None listed	Registered

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare	CTM	TETRA	557728	6-17-1997	Fishing tackle,	None listed	Registered
Company LLC					fishing rods, fishing reels,		***************************************
					fishing lines, parts, fittings and		
					fittings and		
				_	accessories for all		
					the aforesaid		
					goods		
Shakespeare	CTM	SHAKESPEAR	488981	12-9-1998	Threads, fibers or	None listed	Registered
Company LLC		Ħ			monofilaments of		
					synthetic materials		
					for non-textile use;		
					rope, string, cord		
					and twines, raw		
					fibrous textile		
					materials, yarns		vannu
					and threads for		
					textile use, sewing		
					thread, toys,		
					sporting articles,		
					fishing line		
Shakespeare	UK	BEAULITE	931213	9-20-1968	Fishing tackle	None listed	Registered
Company, LLC					other than nets		

Owner of Record/	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	JET	B915580	10-9-1967	Sporting articles other than clothing and parts thereof including in Class 28, but not including foot fins or any goods of the same description as foot fins, cancelled in respect of all goods except fishing tackle and articles for fishing	None listed	Expired
Shakespeare	UK	AMBIDEX	B632218	10-23-1944	Fishing reels	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	MODEL PERFECT	380426	11-2-1917	Fish hooks	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	AERIAL	365019	12-16-1914	Fishing reels	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	SEA WOLF	1457814	3-11-1991	Fishing tackle	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	GALAXY	1446405	11-6-1990	Fiber reinforced plastic posts included in Class 17 for lighting arrangements	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	SEAWATCH	1446346	11-6-1990	Antennae	None listed	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	UK	SQUATTY BODY	1446344	11-6-1990	Antennae	None listed	Registered

		IIIOIOIS					
		electric fishing					
		reels, lines and					
register en		namely rods and	0-)-1//0	48	CYCLAN		Company LLC
Perietered	None listed I	Riching geor	6-0-1006	0848 620/TMA492 7	SIGMA	Canada	Shakesneare
(furniture		03	MATE		Company LLC
Registered	None listed I	Outdoor folding	5-27-2002	1045,223/TMA562,6	TRAVEL	Canada	Shakespeare
Registered	None listed I	Fishing rods and reels	7-12-2002	1070,688/TMA	AXION	Canada	Shakespeare Company LLC
allowed	03	reels					Company LLC
Pending -	None listed I	Fishing rods and	8-4-2000	1070,689/TMA	ORION	Canada	Shakespeare
renew	Ī						
failure to		(42			Company LLC
Expunged –	None listed I	Fishing tackle	2-2-1954	0223,223/UCA048,9	PELICAN	Canada	Shakespeare
allowed		,					Company LLC
Pending -	None listed I	Fishing rods	12-15-2000	1086,687/TMA	CLEAR TIP	Canada	Shakespeare
allowed	8	rods					Company LLC
Pending -	None listed I	Fishing reels and	12-21-2001	1087,158/TMA	UGLY CAT	Canada	Shakespeare
		fishing reels					Company LLC
Registered	None listed F	Fishing rods and	11-29-2000	1087,786/TMA	TRION	Canada	Shakespeare
		hats					
- 10-20-20 -		shirts, t-shirts, and					Company LLC
Registered	None listed F	Clothing namely	2-5-2003	1091,693/TMA	UGLY STIK	Canada	Shakespeare
allowed		O					Company LLC
Pending –	None listed F	Fishing reels	5-30-2001	1104.883/TMA	FREELINER	Canada	Shakespeare
Approved	_						Company LLC
Pending -	None listed F	Fishing reels	8-1-2001	1111,389/TMA	INSTA-GRAB	Canada	Shakespeare
							Company LLC
Pending	None listed F	Fishing rods	9-5-2001	1114,837/TMA	MISC. DESIGN	Canada	Shakespeare
		reels					Company LLC
Pending	None listed F	Fishing rods and	9-21-2001	1116,498/TMA	TRIUMPH	Canada	Shakespeare
			Date	registration No.		Registration	Next Owner
Status	Liens	Goods	Filing/ Registration	Application No./	Trademark	Country of	Owner of Record/
							,

Shakespeare Company LLC	Shakespeare Company LLC	Shakespeare Company LLC	Shakespeare Company LLC	Shakespeare Company LLC	Shakespeare Company LLC	Owner of Record/ Next Owner
Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Country of Registration
ALPHA	BLACK JACK	PRO-AM	PRESIDENT	THE BOSS	SHAKESPEAR E'S BALANCED TACKLE	Trademark
0553,897/TMA323,6 68	0553,912/TMA319,7 91	0556,757/TMA328,2 80	0557,670/TMA323,8 27	0574,738/TMA	0182,029/UCA017,6 21	Application No./ Registration No.
2-13-1987	10-24-1986	2-3-1986	2-20-1987	12-15-1986	1-13-1943	Filing/ Registration Date
Fishing tackle	Fishing tackle	Fishing tackle	Fishing tackle	Fishing reels	Fishing rods, fishing reels, fishing lines, artificial baits and lures	Goods
Name change dated 10-30-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company LLC	None listed	Name change dated 10-30-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company LLC	Name change dated 10-30-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company LLC	None listed	None listed	Liens
Registered	Expunged – failure to renew	Registered	Registered	Abandoned	Expunged – failure to renew	Status

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company LLC	Canada	MEDALIST	0553,894/TMA324,2 52	2-27-1987	Fishing tackle	Name change dated 10-30-2001	Registered
						from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company LLC	
Shakespeare Company LLC	Canada	UGLY STIK LITE	0553,397/TMA332,3 78	9-25-1987	Fishing rods	Name change dated 10-30-2001	Registered
						from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company LLC	
Shakespeare Company LLC	Canada	LINE TRAINER	0553,396/TMA327,5 37	5-15-1987	Fishing tackle	Name change dated 10-30-2001	Expunged
						Company to Shakespeare Company LLC	
Shakespeare Company LLC	Canada	CANT TWIST	0553,118/TMA	11-22-1985	Fishing tackle	None listed	Abandoned
Shakespeare Company LLC	Canada	SPINPOINT	0552,401/TMA324,1 75	2-27-1987	Fishing tackle	Name change dated 10-30-2001	Expunged – failure to
						trom Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company LLC	renew
Shakespeare Company LLC	Canada	OUT CAST	0549,283/TMA322,8 46	1-23-1987	Fishing line	Name change dated 10-30-2001 from Shakesneare	Registered
						Company to	
						Shakespeare	
						Company DEC	

		fishing motors					
		lines and electric	MADE III ALI BUTA				
	1.7.4.2.7.1	namely rods, reels,		12	DESIGN		Company LLC
Expunged	None listed	Fishing gear,	6-18-1982	0477,593/TMA270,3	SIGMA &	Canada	Shakespeare
renew							•
failure to		•		69			Company LLC
Expunged -	None listed	Fishing tackle	9-19-1986	0531,544/TMA318,7	LIBERTY	Canada	Shakespeare
		1		78			Company LLC
Registered	None listed	Fishing tackle	3-28-1986	0531,545/TMA312,7	E-Z CAST	Canada	Shakespeare
	7.0.00			60	DESIGN		Company LLC
Registered	None listed	Fishing tackle	10-24-1986	0531,546/TMA319,9	TIGER &	Canada	Shakespeare
Aballabilea	NOIS HSTCU	r islilig tackie	11-14-1704	0551,547/1MA	SEAWONDEN	Canada	Company LLC
Ahandanad	None listed	Eighing taglela	11 14 1004	0521 577/TMA	SEAMONDED	Canada	CIL - I
Company to Shakespeare Company LLC							
Shakespeare			-				
from	Company LLC						
10-30-2001	Shakespeare						
change dated	Company to						
renew Name	from Shakespeare						,
failure to	dated 10-30-2001	,		35	DESIGN		Company LLC
Expunged -	Name change	Fishing tackle	12-12-1986	0531,548/TMA321,6	TIGER FANG &	Canada	Shakespeare
	Company LLC						
	Shakespeare						
	Company to						
renew	from Shakespeare						
failure to	dated 10-30-2001			00			Company LLC
Expunged –	Name change	Fishing rods	3-6-1987	0549,282/TMA324,4	TIUB SITUD	Canada	Shakespeare
			Date	Registration No.		Registration	Next Owner
Status	Liens	Goods	Registration	Application No./	Trademark	Country of	Owner of Record/

	dated 10-30-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company LLC			42			Company LLC
Expunged	Name change	Fishing rods	5-16-1975	0377,386/TMA207,1	ACTROL	Canada	Shakespeare
		connecting cables and crystals					
		transducers,					
		mounting brackets,					
		antennas					
		foregoing					
		accessories for the					
		converters and					
		DC power					
	Company LLC	indicators, AC and					
	Shakespeare	telephones, depth					
	Company to	radios, radio					
	from Shakespeare	transceivers,	1111				
(dated 10-30-2001	station		17	E & DESIGN		Company LLC
Registered	Name change	Mobile and base	7-22-1977	0398,405/TMA222,0	SHAKESPEAR	Canada	Shakespeare
	Company LLC						
	Shakespeare						
	Company to						
	from Shakespeare						
(dated 10-30-2001	(79			Company LLC
Registered	Name change	Fishing rods	3-21-1980	0418,690/TMA241,6	UGLY STIK	Canada	Shakespeare
		fishing motors					
-		lines and electric					,
		namely rods, reels,					Company LLC
Expunged	None listed	Fishing gear,	6-18-1982	0477,592/TMA270,3	S & DESIGN	Canada	Shakespeare
Status	Liens	Goods	Registration Date	Application No./ Registration No.	Trademark	Country of Registration	Record/ Next Owner
			Filing/				Owner of

Registered	Name change dated 10-30-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare	Industrial thread	6-23-1972	WONDERTHR 0344,012/TMA183,9 EAD 33	WONDERTHR EAD		Shakespeare Company LLC
	Liens	Goods	Filing/ Registration	Application No./ Registration No.	Trademark	Country of Registration	Record/

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare	Canada	WONDER	0344,011/TMA185,0	8-25-1972	Sporting goods in	None listed	Expunged
Company LLC			35		the nature of		
•					anglers, supplies,		
					namely rods, reels,		
					lines, artificial		
					baits and lures,		
					trolling motors and		
					remote controls		
					therefor, worm		
					raiser preparations,		
					hooks, golfer's		
					supplies, namely		
					balls and clubs,		
					archery supplies,		
					namely bow		
				44 111111	strings,		
					arrowheads and		
					points and rests		
	•••			***	and stabilizers and		
					nocks and feathers,		
					bows, arrows,		
					shooting tabs and		
					gloves, archery		
					crests, wrist straps,		
					arm guards,		-
					snowmobile		
					accessories,		
, , , ,					namely safety		
					pennants, ski		
			Mr. 10		equipment, namely		
					poles, guns and		
					pellets of		
					projectiles		
SCHEDULE 1 TO	TRADEMARK S	ECURITY AGREE	SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) -	pany, LLC) Page			
DALLAS2 967539v2 22349-00056	13.49-00056		•				
					quivers or bags for		
					the foregoing,		

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company LLC	Canada	WHATEVER LUXURY IS A	0344,010/TMA185,0 34	8-25-1972	Sporting goods in the nature of	None listed	Expunged
,		Z			anglers, supplies,		
		-			lines, artificial		
		E			baits and lures,		
					trolling motors and		
					remote controls		
					therefor, worm		
					raiser preparations,		
					hooks, golfer's		
					supplies, namely		
					balls and clubs,		
THE COST & LINES					archery supplies,		
A ROLL					namely bow		
					strings,		
					arrowheads and		
ak luwa a k					points and rests		-
					and stabilizers and		
					nocks and feathers,		2504
					bows, arrows,		
					shooting tabs and		
					gloves, archery		
					crests, wrist straps,		
					arm guards,		
					snowmobile		
					accessories,		
					namely safety		****
					pennants, ski		
					equipment, namely		
					poles, guns and		
					pellets of		
÷i.					projectiles		
SCHEDULE 1 TO	TRADEMARK S	ECURITY AGREEN	SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) -	any, LLC) - Page	therefor, boxes or		
DALLAS2 967539v2 22349-00056	49-00056		,				
					quivers or bags for		
=		_			the foregoing		

Canada SHAKESPEAR 0344,009/TMA185,0 8-25-1972 E 33 Contact of the	Owner of Record/	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration	Goods	Liens	Status
the nature of aglers, supplies, namely rosk, resks, she speare lines, artificial baits and unes, artificial baits and unes, artificial baits and unes, artificial baits and unes, strilling molors and remote controls therefor, worm raiser preparations, hooks, golfer's supplies, namely baits and clubs, archery supplies, namely bow baits and clubs, archery supplies, archery supplies, archery supplies, archery supplies, armely bow strings, arrowheads and points and rests and stabilizers and nocks and feathers, bows, arrows, shooting tabs and gloves, archery crests, wrist straps, arm guards, shooting tabs and gloves, archery crests, wrist straps, arm guards, shooting tabs and pellers of poles, guns and pellers of projectiles gares or holsters of quivers or bags for quivers or bags for	Shakespeare	Canada	SHAKESPEAR	0344,009/TMA185,0	8-25-1972	Sporting goods in	Change of name	Registered
anglers, supplies, namely rods, reels, lines, artificial baits and hres, trolling motors and remote controls therefor, worm raiser preparations, hooks, golfer's supplies, namely balls and clubs, archery supplies, namely bow strings, archery supplies, namely bow strings, arrowheads and points and rests and nocks and feathers, with stabilizers and nocks and feathers, with straps, arm guards, shooting tabs and gloves, archery crests, wrist straps, arm guards, sinowmobile accessories, namely penants, ski equipment, namely poles, guns and pellets of projectiles seems of holsters of quivers or bags for full care to the projectiles.	Company, LLC		H	33		the nature of	dated 10-30-	(
namely rods, reels, lines, artificial baits and lures, artificial baits and lures, artificial lines, artificial baits and lures, artificial therefor, worm raiser preparations, hooks, golfer's supplies, namely balls and clubs, archery supplies, namely balls and clubs, archery supplies, namely bow strings, arrowheads and points and rests and stabilizers and nocks and feathers, bows, arrows, shooting tabs and gloves, archery crests, wrist straps, arm guards, snowmobile accessories, namely safety pennants, ski equipment, namely poles, guns and poles, guns and polestiles of projectiles of projectiles of projectiles of quivers or bags for quivers or bags for						anglers, supplies,	12001 from	
lines, artificial baits and lures, trolling motors and remote controls therefor, worm raiser preparations, hooks, golfer's supplies, namely balls and clubs, archery supplies, namely bow strings, arrowheads and points and rests and stabilizers and mocks and feathers, bows, arrows, showing tabs and gloves, archery crests, wrist straps, arm guards, snowmobile accessories, namely safety pennants, ski equipment, namely poles, guns and pellets of projectiles of projectiles of projectiles of quivers or bags for quivers or bags for a second poles.						namely rods, reels,	Shakespeare	
baits and lures, trolling motors and remote controls therefor, worm raiser preparations, hooks, golfer's supplies, namely balts and clubs, archery supplies, namely bow strings, arrowheads and points and rests and stabilizers and nocks and feathers, bows, arrows, shouting tabs and gloves, archery crests, wrist straps, arm guards, snowmobile accessories, namely safety pennants, ski equipment, namely poles, guns and pellets of projectiles or cases or holsters of quivers or bags for						lines, artificial	Company to	
trolling motors and remote controls therefor, worm raiser preparations, hooks, golfer's supplies, namely balls and clubs, archery supplies, namely balls and clubs, archery supplies, namely bow strings, arrowheads and points and rests and stabilizers and nocks and feathers, bows, arrows, shooting tabs and gloves, archery crests, wrist straps, arm guards, wist straps, arm guards, snowmobile accessories, namely safety pennants, ski equipment, namely poles, guns and pellets of projectiles of quivers or bags for quivers or bags for a supplies of the projectiles of quivers or bags for the project of the p						baits and lures,	Shakespeare	
remote controls therefor, worm raiser preparations, hooks, golfer's supplies, namely balls and clubs, archery supplies, namely bow strings, arrowheads and points and rests and stabilizers and nocks and feathers, bows, arrows, shooting tabs and golves, archery crests, wrist straps, arm guards, wrist straps, arm guards, snowmobile accessories, namely safety pennants, ski equipment, namely poles, guns and pellets of projectiles sees or holsters of quivers or bags for for the property of the property of the property of the property of the projectiles or holsters of quivers or bags for the property of th						trolling motors and	Company, LLC	
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						remote controls		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						therefor, worm		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						raiser preparations		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						hooks, golfer's		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						supplies namely		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						halls and clubs		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						archery supplies		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						namely bow		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page					mar vyyy mae Add	strings,		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespcare Company, LLC) – Page						arrowheads and		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						points and rests		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						and stabilizers and		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page		- Company				nocks and feathers,		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						bows, arrows,		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						shooting tabs and		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						gloves, archery		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						crests, wrist straps,		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						arm guards,		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						snowmobile		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						accessories,		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						namely safety		700
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						pennants, ski		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						equipment, namely		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						poles, guns and		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						pellets of		
EMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Shakespeare Company, LLC) – Page						projectiles		
	SCHEDULE 1 TO	TRADEMARK S	ECURITY AGREEN	MENT (Shakespeare Comp	_			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
quivers of pags for	DOMESTICAL 20100345 223	*>-00000				cases or holsters of		
						quivers or bags for		

Shakespeare Company LLC	Shakespeare Company LLC	Shakespeare Company, LLC	Shakespeare Company LLC	Shakespeare Company LLC	Owner of Record/ Next Owner
Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Country of Registration
WHATEVER LUXURY IS A PLEASURE YOU'LL FIND SHAKESPEAR E	SILVER POWER PAC	ARCO	ACRO I	POWER TIP	Trademark
0312,920/TMA181,7 08	0316,109/TMA163,4 61	0316,110/TMA163,4 62	0316,227/TMA170,8 08	0322,443/TMA168,5 30	Application No./ Registration No.
3-10-1972	6-13-1969	6-13-1969	8-28-1970	3-26-1970	Filing/ Registration Date
Fishing rods, fishing reels, fishing lines and artificial baits and lures	Carbon dioxide gas cylinders	Pellets of all gas, air and spring guns	Gas, air and spring operated guns and pistols	Fishing rods and parts therefor	Goods
None listed	Assignment dated 6-17-1982 from Shakespeare Company Canada Ltd. to Shakespeare Company	Assignment dated 6-17-1982 from Shakespeare Company Canada Ltd. to Shakespeare Company	Assignment dated 6-17-1982 from Shakespeare Company Canada Ltd. to Shakespeare Company	Assignment	Liens
Expunged	Expunged	Expunged	Expunged	Expunged	Status

		O 70	
		Shakespeare Company LLC	Owner of Record/ Next Owner
		Canada	Country of Registration
		PFLUEGER SUPREME	Trademark
		0260,318/TMA124,8 36	Application No./ Registration No.
		1-5-1962	Filing/ Registration Date
		Fishing reels	Goods
Assignment dated 6-17-1982 from Shakespeare Company Canada Ltd. to Shakespeare Company	Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	Assignment dated 11-24-1965 from	Liens
		Registered	Status

Owner of Record/	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company LLC	Canada	PFLUEGER	0260,22/TMA124,46 7	11-24-1961	Fish hooks, leaders, files, baits, spoons, swivels, sinkers, fish scalers, spears, stringers, lines, floats, spinners, troilers, spreaders, set line snaps and rings, connecting links, chugging rigs, reels and reel parts, snelled hooks, snells, gangs, casting weights, trolling rigs, line winders, gaff hooks, hook disgorgers, frog and minnow rigs trimmers, trolley rigs, frog and minnow rigs	Change of Name dated 10-30-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company LLC	Registered
Shakespeare Company LLC	Canada	ALLCOCKS	0212,618/UCA040,6 82	9-27-1951	Fishing tackle, fishing appliances, fishing bags, fishing baskets and fishing nets	None listed	Expunged

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company LLC	Canada	SHAKESPEAR E	0182,052/UCA017,6 20	1-16-1943	Fishing rods, fishing reels,	Assignment dated 6-17-1982 from	Registered
					fishing lines and artificial baits and lures	Shakespeare Company Canada Ltd. to Shakespeare Company	
Shakespeare	Canada	TRU-ART	0182,050/UCA017,6	1-16-1943	Fishing reels,	None listed	Expunged
Company LLC			22		fishing lines		
Shakespeare Company LLC	Canada	WONDER	0168,562/UCA007,6 81	7-4-1936	Fishing spoons and fishing tackle	None listed	Expunged
Shakespeare	CTM	WONDER	2890374	10-15-2002	Monofilament	None listed	Pending -
Company LLC		HEAD			weed trimmer line		unpublished
Shakespeare Company LLC	CTM	LO-MAX	2875284	10-1-2002	Antennae cables	None listed	Pending
Shakespeare	CTM	WEED	2833002	8-30-2002	Monofilament	None listed	Pending
Company LLC		HAZARD			weed trimmer line		(
Shakespeare Company I.J.C	CTM	ISORAY	2831709	8-30-2002	Sewing thread	None listed	Pending
Shakespeare	CTM	ISOTUFF	2571453	2-11-2002	Abrasion resistant	None listed	Pending
Company LLC				 	fibers, ropes,		ď
					string, nets, tarpaulins, sacks, and baos		
Shakespeare	CTM	RESISTAT &	2396703	9-17-2001	Conductive yarns	None listed	Pending
Company LLC		DESIGN			,		(

Owner of Record/	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare	SU	PFLUEGER	71/037,162/71,940	12-22-1908	Fishhooks, leaders,	Change of name	Registered;
Company					flies, baits, spoons,	dated 8-20-1964	Sec. 8 & 15
					swivels, sinkers	from Enterprise	affidavit
					fish-scalers,	Manufacturing	filed
M. M. C.					spears, extractors,	Co. to Pflueger	
, (10)					stringers, lines,	Corporation	
					floats, guts,		
					spinners, trollers,	Assignment dated	
					spreaders, rings,	7-31-1969 from	
					set-line snaps and	Pflueger	
					rings, connecting	Corporation to	
					links, chugging	Shakespeare	
					rigs, reels and reel	Company	
					parts, snelled		
					hooks, snells,	Change of name	
					gangs, trimmers,	dated 5-7-2001	
					casting weights,	from Shakespeare	
					trolling rigs,	Company to	
					trolley rigs, frog	Shakespeare	
					and minnow rigs,	Company, LLC	
					line winders and		
					gaff hooks	-	5-740

Shakespeare Company	Shakespeare Company	Shakespeare Company	Shakespeare Company					Company	Shakespeare	Owner of Record/ Next Owner
US	US	US	US						US	Country of Registration
CONTOUR	EXTREME	SNAKE RIVER	PRESIDENT					(STYLIZED)	SUPREME	Trademark
74/579,867	74/687,495	75/048,582	75/091,766						71/110,640/123,029	Application No./ Registration No.
9-29-1994	6-7-1995	1-25-1996	4-22-1996						10-8-1918	Filing/ Registration Date
Fishing tackle	Fishing tackle	Fishing bags	Fishing reels					reels, poles, lines, sinkers, floats, hooks and spinners	Fishing reels,	Goods
None listed	None listed	None listed	None listed	from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Change of name	Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare	Assignment dated	from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation	Change of name	Liens
Abandoned, Failure to respond	Abandoned; no SOU filed	Abandoned; no SOU filed	Abandoned; no SOU filed					affidavit filed	Registered;	Status

range of					t		I
failure to		0		1	DESIGN	-	Company
Abandoned	None listed	Fishing tackle	11-23-1984	73/510.136	TIGER FANG &	US	Shakespeare
respond							
failure to		(Company
Abandoned;	None listed	Fishing tackle	11-23-1984	73/510,209	TIGER	US	Shakespeare
respond							
Failure to							Company
Abandoned;	None listed	Fishing reels	5-24-1985	73/539,414	CANT TWIST	US	Shakespeare
Sec. 8		fishing rods					Company
Cancelled -	None listed	Line guides for	4-1-1986	73/557,032/1,388,417	SPINPOINT	SU	Shakespeare
Sec. 8							Company
Cancelled -	None listed	Fishing rods	6-3-1986	73/561,790/1,395,901	LINE TRAINER	US	Shakespeare
Sec. 8							Company
Cancelled -	None listed	Fishing reels	8-25-1987	73/567,496/1,454,425	THE BOSS	US	Shakespeare
		reels					
Sec. 8		namely rods and					Company
Cancelled -	None listed	Fishing tackle,	6-17-1986	73/567,523/1,397,764	KITCO	US	Shakespeare
Sec. 8							Company
Cancelled -	None listed	Fishing reels	8-5-1986	73/578,303/1,404,249	DIAMOND	US	Shakespeare
		fishing lines					
		leader wire for					
Sec. 8		stainless steel			LEADER		Company
Cancelled -	None listed	Nylon coated solid	10-27-1987	73/584,300/1,462,959	PHANTOM	US	Shakespeare
Sec. 8							Company
Cancelled -	None listed	Fishing tackle	6-16-1987	73/629,463/1,443,404	MEAN MAMA	US	Shakespeare
respond							
failure to		motor					Company
Abandoned;	None listed	Electric fishing	6-24-1988	73/736,300	STALKER	US	Shakespeare
respond							
failure to							Company
Abandoned;	None listed	Fishing rods	7-5-1991	74/182,520	STEALTH STIK	SU	Shakespeare
Status	Liens	Goods	Registration Date	Registration No.	ıragemark	Registration	Next Owner
2			Filing/	Application No./	Trodomoul	Country of	Owner of
	7						

	Sec. 8							
1	Cancelled	None listed	Fishing rods	3-20-1979	73/175,710/1,115,367	PURDY STIK	O _S	Company
I	Cancelled Sec. 8	None listed	Fishing reels	3-1-19/9	73/1/7,09//1,117,330		110	Company
			risning line	5 1 1070	73/177 007/1 117 356	TIS	Sil	Shakespeare
	Sec. 8		fishing reels and			(STYLIZED)		Company
1	Cancelled -	None listed	Fishing rods,	7-21-1981	73/246,087/1,162,097	SIGMA	S	Company
	Sec. 8						SIL	Chakamara
<u> </u>	Cancelled	None listed	Fishing rods	7-21-1981	73/248,346/1,162,103	HONEY STIK	$\subseteq S$	Snakespeare
1	Sec. 8	TYONG HOCC	9.00				4	Company
	Cancelled	None listed	Fishing rods	9-8-1981	73/248,347/1,168,563	GRAFLON	US	Shakespeare
		None listed	Fishing rods and	7-27-1982	73/311,550/1,202,886	SKIL-CAST	US	Shakespeare Company
		None listed	Fishing reels	7-13-1982	73/315,875/1,201,294	SPEEDEX	SO	Shakespeare Company
	Registered	None listed	Fishing reels	7-13-1982	73/315,876/1,201,295	BEAULILE	CO	Company
	!		and line				110	Shakaanaara
	Registered	None listed	Fishing rods, reels	7-13-1982	73/316,253/1,201,296	SUPRA	US	Shakespeare
	Registered	None listed	Electric fishing boats motors	5-31-1983	73/346,538/1,249,988	SUPRA	OS.	Company
	9.00.00		with the motors			CI TOP A	011	Chakacnaara
			motor by controlling current flow sold in unit					
2000	-		speed of an electric fishing					
			regulating the					
	6		selectively					
	Cancelled Sec. 8	None listed	Electromechanical apparatus for	11-22-1983	73/366,854/1,258,269	OUCH 'N GO	US	Company
	THE PAINS			Date	0	TOTAL OF	21.1	Chabacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacaca
Market die 19	Status	Liens	Goods	Filing/ Registration	Application No./ Registration No.	Trademark	Country of Registration	Record/
								Owner of

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare	US	AMBIDEX	73/174,009/1,114,594	3-6-1979	Fishing reels	None listed	Cancelled -
Shakesneare	211	TIMATE	73/163 071/1 119 697	5 22 1070	Electronic	Viana listad	Carrollad
Company	Ç			0-66-1010	instruments which	I VOITO HISTORI	Sec. 8
					measure water		
					bottom structure		
					and reveal		
Shakespeare	US	FORMULA 7	73/153,016/1,112,365	1-30-1979	Fishing line	None listed	Cancelled -
Company	!						Sec. 8
Shakespeare	US:		73/144,664/1,097,594	7-25-1978	Fishing rods	None listed	Cancelled -
o o me punti		& DESIGN					Sec. 6
Shakespeare	US	HOTLINE &	73/144,663/1,097,593	7-25-1978	Fishing line	None listed	Cancelled -
Company		DESIGN			1		Sec. 8
Shakespeare	SU	MAG-LITE	73/144,649/1,104,395	10-17-1978	Fishing rod	None listed	Cancelled -
Company					handles		Sec. 8
Shakespeare	OS.	UGLY STRING	73/144,645/1,097,591	7-25-1978	Fishing line	None listed	Cancelled -
Chalennare	311	CD ADIT CT ACC	12/110 05/11 010 015		1		Sec. 8
Company	OS	GKAPH-GLASS	/3/112,256/1,072,315	8-30-1977	Fishing rods	None listed	Cancelled –
Shakespeare	US	PRESIDENT II	73/072 755/1 044 313	7-20-1976	Fishing reels	None listed	Evnirad
Company	C		/ 2/0/2,/22/1,044,212	7-20-1970	risiling reers	None listed	Expired
Shakespeare	US	WONDERLINE	72/446,346/972,806	11-13-1973	Fishing line	None listed	Expired
Company					(•
Shakespeare	US	WONDERGLA	72/446,345/972,805	11-13-1973	Fishing line	None listed	Expired
Chilbany		33					
Shakespeare	US	7000	72/446,344/972,804	11-13-1973	Fishing lines	None listed	Expired
Company							

SCANMASTER 72/418,331/956,119 3-27-1973 Sonar-type None listed Expired			Tects			t		
Trademark Application No. Date Date Goods Date Liens Status SCANMASTER 72/418,331/956,119 3-27-1973 Sonar-type electronic devices which measure wh			namely fishing			SHAKESPEAR	JA. 21 J. 1	Company
Trademark Registration No. Date Coods Date Liens Status SCANMASTER 72/418,331/956,119 3-27-1973 Sonar-type electronic devices which measure water depth, indicate bottom structure and reveal the presence of fish ing indicate bottom. None listed Expired WONDERGUID 72/405,733/951,799 1-30-1973 Remote control assemblies for electric fishing motors None listed Expired WONDERTRO 72/405,731/953,063 2-13-1973 Electric fishing ine None listed Expired MISC. DESIGN 72/405,731/953,063 2-13-1973 Electric fishing ines None listed Expired HYDRO-THUMB 72/377,354/930,824 3-14-1972 Fishing lines None listed Expired SHAKESPEAR EBACK COUNTRY SPECIAL 72/333,307/901,152 10-20-1970 Fishing rods None listed Expired SHAKESPEAR SPECIAL 72/333,306/894,522 7-14-1970 Fishing rods None listed Expired SHAKESPEAR SPECIAL 72/333,306/894,522 7-14-1970 Fishing rods None listed Expired	Expired	None listed	Sporting goods,	10-22-1968	72/287,322/858,862	NORIS	SU	Shakespeare
Trademark Application No. Date Date Coods Date Liens Status SCANIMASTER 72/418,331/956,119 3-27-1973 Sonar-type electronic devices which measure water depth, indicate bottom structure and reveal the presence of fish None listed Expired WONDERGUID 72/405,733/951,799 1-30-1973 Remote control electric fishing motors None listed Expired WONDERTRO 72/405,732 1-29-1972 Fishing line None listed Expired WONDERTRO 72/405,731/953,063 2-13-1973 Electric fishing motors None listed Expired MISC. DESIGN 72/405,731/953,063 2-13-1972 Fishing lines None listed Expired HYDRO-100 72/398,756/938,658 7-25-1972 Fishing lines None listed Expired HYDRO-100 72/377,354/930,824 3-14-1972 Anti-backlash device for fishing None listed Expired BACK COUNTRY 72/333,307/901,152 10-20-1970 Fishing rods None listed Expired	Expired	None listed	Fishing rods	7-14-1970	72/333,306/894,522	JET SET	SN	Shakespeare Company
Trademark Application No. Date SCANMASTER 72/418,331/956,119 SCANMASTER 72/418,331/956,119 SCANMASTER 72/418,331/956,119 3-27-1973 Sonar-type which measure water depth, indicate bottom structure and reveal the presence of fish WONDERGUID 72/405,733/951,799 WONDERGUID 72/405,733/951,799 MONO BLEND 72/405,733/951,799 MISC. DESIGN 72/405,731/953,063 THIN TROLL 72/398,756/938,658 THUMB THUMB TO 2023 207/901 143 TO 2021 143 THIN TROLL 72/377,354/930,824 THOUMB TO 2023 207/901 143 THOUMB TO 2023 207/901 143 THOUMB THOUSE TO 2023 207/901 143	Ехриец	Notic fisted	risning ious	10-20-19/0	12/333,30//901,132	OUNTR PECIAL	OS	Company
Trademark Registration No. Date SCANMASTER 72/418,331/956,119 3-27-1973 Sonar-type SCANMASTER 72/418,331/956,119 3-27-1973 Sonar-type which measure water depth, indicate bottom structure and reveal the presence of fish WONDERGUID 72/405,733/951,799 1-30-1973 Remote control None listed Expired assemblies for electric fishing motors MONO BLEND 72/405,731/953,063 2-13-1972 Fishing line None listed Expired motors MISC DESIGN 72/402,873/941,894 8-29,1972 Fishing line None listed Expired HYDRO- 72/377,354/930,824 3-14-1972 Anti-backlash None listed Expired Expired Expired		NT 1:	reels			THOME AN		Company
Trademark Application No. Date (Page) Registration No. Date (Page) Goods (Page) Liens Status SCANMASTER 72/418,331/956,119 3-27-1973 Sonar-type (electronic devices which measure water depth, indicate bottom structure and reveal the presence of fish None listed Expired WONDERGUID 72/405,733/951,799 1-30-1973 Remote control assemblies for electric fishing motors None listed Expired WONDERTRO 72/405,731/953,063 2-13-1973 Electric fishing line None listed Expired WONDERTRO 72/402,873/941,894 8-29,1972 Fishing lines None listed Expired HIN TROLL 72/398,756/938,658 7-25-1972 Fishing line None listed Expired	Expired	None listed	Anti-backlash	3-14-1972	72/377,354/930,824	HYDRO-	SN	Shakespeare
Trademark Application No. Date Date Goods Date Liens Status SCANMASTER 72/418,331/956,119 3-27-1973 Sonar-type electronic devices which measure water depth, indicate bottom structure and reveal the presence of fish None listed Expired WONDERGUID 72/405,733/951,799 1-30-1973 Remote control assemblies for electric fishing motors None listed Expired MONO BLEND 72/405,732 1-29-1972 Fishing line None listed Expired WONDERTRO 72/405,731/953,063 2-13-1973 Electric fishing motors None listed Expired MISC. DESIGN 72/402,873/941,894 8-29,1972 Fishing lines None listed Expired	Expired	None listed	Fishing line	7-25-1972	72/398,756/938,658	THIN TROLL	US	Shakespeare Company
Trademark Application No. Date Date Goods Date Liens Status SCANMASTER 72/418,331/956,119 3-27-1973 Sonar-type electronic devices which measure water depth, indicate bottom structure and reveal the presence of fish None listed Expired WONDERGUID E 72/405,733/951,799 1-30-1973 Remote control assemblies for electric fishing motors None listed Expired WONDERTRO 72/405,731/953,063 2-13-1973 Electric fishing motors None listed Expired	Expired	None listed	Fishing lines	8-29,1972	72/402,873/941,894	MISC. DESIGN	US	Shakespeare Company
Trademark Application No. Date Posts Registration No. Date Goods Liens Status SCANMASTER 72/418,331/956,119 3-27-1973 Sonar-type electronic devices which measure water depth, indicate bottom structure and reveal the presence of fish None listed Expired WONDERGUID 72/405,733/951,799 1-30-1973 Remote control assemblies for electric fishing motors None listed Expired MONO BLEND 72/405,732 1-29-1972 Fishing line None listed Expired	Expired	None listed	Electric fishing motors	2-13-1973	72/405,731/953,063	WONDERTRO LL	US	Shakespeare Company
Trademark Registration No. Date SCANMASTER 72/418,331/956,119 3-27-1973 Sonar-type electronic devices which measure water depth, indicate bottom structure and reveal the presence of fish WONDERGUID 72/405,733/951,799 1-30-1973 Remote control electric fishing motors Application No. Date Registration No. Date Sonar-type electronic devices which measure water depth, indicate bottom structure and reveal the presence of fish Expendence of fish Registration No. Date None listed Expendence in the presence of fish in the presenc	Expired	None listed	Fishing line	1-29-1972	72/405,732	MONO BLEND	US	Shakespeare Company
Trademark Application No. Registration No. Date Goods Date Liens Status SCANMASTER 72/418,331/956,119 3-27-1973 Sonar-type electronic devices which measure water depth, indicate bottom structure and reveal the presence of fish None listed Expired	Expired	None listed	Remote control assemblies for electric fishing motors	1-30-1973	72/405,733/951,799	WONDERGUID E	US	Shakespeare Company
Trademark Registration No. Registration Goods Liens Date		None listed	Sonar-type electronic devices which measure water depth, indicate bottom structure and reveal the presence of fish	3-27-1973	72/418,331/956,119	SCANMASTER	C.	Shakespeare Company
	Status	Liens	Goods	Filing/ Registration Date	Application No./ Registration No.	Trademark	Country of Registration	Owner of Record/

	Company						
	Company						
	Shakespeare						
	Corporation to						
	Pflueger						
	7-31-1969 from						Company
Expired	Assignment dated	Fishing reels	2-20-1968	72/268,064/844,493	TRUSTY	SO	Shakespeare
	Company, LLC						
	Shakespeare						
	Company to						
	from Shakespeare						
	dated 5-7-2001						
	Change of Name						
	!						
	Company						
	Shakespeare						
	Corporation to						
- WAS U	Pflueger	and fishing lines					
	7-31-1969 from	reels, rods, hooks,			DESIGN		Company
Expired	Assignment dated	Reels, parts for	7-16-1968	72/268,066/852,649	SUPREME &	US	Shakespeare
	Company, LLC						
	Shakespeare						
	Company to						
	from Shakespeare	reels					
	dated 5-7-2001	namely fishing					Company
Expired	Change of Name	Sporting goods,	5-14-1968	72/271,184/848,956	FIREBIRD	US	Shakespeare
	Company, LLC						
	Shakespeare						
	Company to						
	from Shakespeare	rods and reels					
	dated 5-7-2001	namely fishing					Company
Expired	Change of Name	Sporting goods,	5-14-1968	72/271,185/848,957	PURIST	US	Shakespeare
			Date	Negistration No.		vegion amon	Next Owner
Status	Liens	Goods	Registration	Application No./	Trademark	Country of	Owner of Record/
							J

Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company	US	PAKRON	72/268,063/845,834	3-12-1968	Fishing reels	Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	Expired
Shakespeare Company	US	TRUMP	72/267,845/844,489	2-20-1968	Rods, reels, parts for reels, rod and reel combination and fishing lines	Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare	Expired
Shakespeare Company	S	SUMMIT & DESIGN	72/267,844/844,488	2-20-1968	Rods, reels, parts for reels, rod and reel combinations and fishing lines	Assignment from 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare	Expired
Shakespeare Company	US	S & DESIGN	72/243,907/831,751	7-11-1967	Sporting goods, namely golf balls, clubs, bags, fishing reels, and archery equipment	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare	Expired
Shakespeare Company	US	HYDRO- SHEAR	72/242,399/828,175	5-2-1967	Sporting goods, namely fishing reels and parts thereof	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	Expired

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company	US	HYDRO-FILM	72/242,398/828,174	5-2-1967	Sporting goods, namely fishing	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001	Expired
					reels and parts thereof	from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	
Shakespeare Company	US	WONDER CAST	72/021,214/651,155	9-3-1957	Fishing reels	Change of Name dated 5-7-2001 from Shakesneare	Expired
						Company to Shakespeare Company, LLC	
Shakespeare Company	US	BALLERINA	71,664,070/603,896	3-29-1955	Artificial fish bait	Assignment dated 8-20-1964 from	Expired
						Enterprise Manufacturing	
						Corporation	
		- 172 - 122				Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from	
				PERIOCALORIC		Pflueger	
						Corporation to	
						Shakespeare	
						Company	

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company	US	SEA KING (STYLIZED)	71/651,697/585,339	2-2-1954	Fishing reels	Assignment dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation	Expired
						Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	
Shakespeare Company	US	WEXFORD (STYLIZED)	71/568,811/521,634	2-28-1950	Fishing lines	Change of name dated 11-24-1969 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company LLC	Expired
Shakespeare Company	US	WEXFORD (STYLIZED)	71/568,811/521,634	2-28-1950	Fishing lines	Change of name dated 11-24-1969 from Shakespeare Company to Shakespeare Company LLC	Expired

Shakespeare U Company			Owner of Record/ Regist
US	US	US	Country of Registration
GLOBE	MODEL PERFECT DESIGN	SPEEDE DESIGN	Trademark
	8	8	
71/544,635/520,171	71/550,203/534,208	71/565,696/524,192	Application No./ Registration No.
1-24-1950	12-5-1950	4-18-1950	Filing/ Registration Date
Artificial minnows	Fish hooks	Reel oil	Goods
Assignment dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	Assignment dated 2-15-1971 from S. Allcock & Company Ltd. to Shakespeare Company	Assignment dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	Liens
Expired	Expired	Expired	Status

Owner of Record/	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company	US	SOBEY (STYLIZED)	71/536,681/511,804	7-5-1949	Fish hooks	Assignment dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation	Expired
						Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	
Shakespeare Company	US	AKRON & DESIGN	71/536,678/511,801	7-5-1949	Fishing reels and fishing reel parts	Assignment dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation	Expired
						Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Corporation	Sn	WONDEREEL	71/502,012/443,590	12-6-1949	Fishing reels	Merger agreement and	Expired
						change of name dated 11-24-1969	
						from Shakespeare	
						Company to	
						Shakespeare	
						Company	
Company	Ö	HAINDE-FAN	11/320,39/1299,920	12-27-1932	FISHHOOKS	dated 8-20-1964	Expired
						from Enterprise	
						Manufacturing	
						Co. to Pflueger	
	700.					Corporation	
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Assignment dated	
						7-31-1969 from	
						Pflueger	
						Corporation to	
						Shakespeare	
						Company	

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company	US	SUMMIT (STYLIZED)	71/246,089/229,914	7-12-1927	Fishing reels	Change of name dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation	Expired
						Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	
Shakespeare Company	US	SAL-TROUT	71/207,729/198,200	5-5-1925	Fishing reels	Change of name dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	Expired

Shakespeare US TRIBUNE Company		Owner of Record/ Registration Trademark
71/188,831/182,292		Application No./ Registration No.
4-8-1924	6-2-1925	Filing/ Registration Date
Fishing line	Wood minnows	Goods
Change of name dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare	Change of name dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	Liens
Expired	Expired	Status

Owner of Record/	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company	Sn	STRONGHOLD	71/188-828/182,371	4-8-1924	Snapes for attaching bait to fishing lines	Change of name dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation	Expired
						Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	
Shakespeare Company	US	PROGRESS(ST YLIZED)	71/188,822/182,366	4-8-1824	Fishing reels	Change of name dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	Expired

Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods	Liens
Shakespeare Company	US	PLEXUS	71/188,820/182,289	4-8-1924	Fishing lines	Change of name dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation
						Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company
Shakespeare Company	SO	LAQUEEN (STYLIZED)	71/188,812/181,664	3-25-1924	Fishing line	Change of name dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Shakespeare Company	US	ECKO	71/188,804/182,286	4-8-1924	Frog spears	Change of name dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation	Expired
						Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare	
Shakespeare Company	US	DOMINO	71/188,803/182,285	4-8-1924	Fishing lines	Change of name dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	Expired

				
	Shakespeare Company		Shakespeare Company	Owner of Record/ Next Owner
	US		S	Country of Registration
	BIZ (STYLIZED)		CHARTER	Trademark
	71/188,794/181,663		71/188,800/182,284	Application No./ Registration No.
	3-25-1924		4-8-1924	Filing/ Registration Date
	Artificial minnows		Fishing lines	Goods
Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	Change of name dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation	Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger Corporation to Shakespeare Company	Change of name dated 8-20-1964 from Enterprise Manufacturing Co. to Pflueger Corporation	Liens
	Expired		Expired	Status

	Registered		fishing line	8-27-2002	76/110,571/2,613,302	CAJUN LINE CO.	US	Cajun Line Co. LLC
	Registered		fishing line	5-28-2002	76/110,569/ 2,574,451	"THE LINE THAT ACTS LIKE A LURE"	Sn	Cajun Line Co. LLC
	Registered		fishing line	8-27-2002	76/110,568/ 2,613,301	CAJUN LIGHTNIN and Design	SO	Cajun Line Co. LLC
		Shakespeare Company to Southern Tackle Distributors, Inc						
		Assignment dated 7-15-1976 from						Company
RADEM		Corporation to Shakespeare Company						Original Applicant:
A D. (Expired	Assignment dated 7-31-1969 from Pflueger	Fishing spoons	12-14-1965	72/213,351/800,277	LIMPER	S	Southern Tackle Distributors, Inc.
	Status	Liens	Goods	Filing/ Registration Date	Application No./ Registration No.	Trademark	Country of Registration	Owner of Record/ Next Owner

Trademark Licenses

		Name of Agreement and Parties thereto
		Trademark
		Application No./ Registration No.
		Date of Agreement

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0367